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Welcome to our Autumn catalogue. As the weather cools 
down and the leaves change colour, escape into a world 
filled with memorable literature, unique perspectives on 

history and the occasional life skill. 

Are you a car or motorcycle enthusiast who enjoys working 
on engines? We have several service manuals that are sure 
to help. A range of automobiles are covered including a 

‘Service Manual for Ford Consul Zephyr MK II’ (item 95), 
‘Handbook for the Jaguar’ (item 148), ‘Workshop Manual 
for Vanguard-Series III’ (item 283), ‘Vauxhall Instruction 

Book’ (item 285) and ‘1959-60 Maintenance Manual  
& Instruction Book for the Unapproachable Norton. 

 Jubilee 250’ (item 200). 

A war medal, military patch and even a soldier’s weapon 
all carry symbolism that is integral to our understanding 
of war. Explore these areas and more in the first part of a 

specialised military collection. Covering topics such as  
‘The History of the German Steel Helmet 1916-1945’ 

(item 17), ‘Distinguishing Colour Patches of the Australian 
Military Forces 1915-1951’ (item 108) and ‘Orders, 
Decorations, and Medals of the Democratic People’s 
Republic of Korea’ (item 40), this collection provides  
a unique perspective. Perfect for any serious collector  

of militaria.

Our front cover celebrates the beauty of precious stones 
in ‘Wartski. The First One Hundred and Fifty Years’ (item 

192), the joy of classic poetry with ‘Selected Poems of Henry 
Lawson’ (item 164), the power of a well-designed machine 

with ‘Service Manual for Morris Minor’ (item 189) and 
finally, the sacrifice made for a nation in 

‘The Story of the Anzacs’ (item 7).
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1	 ABBEY, Staton. The Book of the Austin Seven and Eight. 
London: Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, (1956). Sm. 8vo. Orig. boards 
with cloth spine (soiled). (viii, 102pp.). With text‑illusts. and contemp. 
adverts. Front hinge cracked. Occasional markings, otherwise a good 
working car manual. (Pitman’s Motorists’ Library).� $65

2	 ABBOTT, P.E. & J. M. A. Tamplin. British Gallantry 
Awards. Middlesex: Guinness Superlatives Ltd., (1971). 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. Dustjacket. (360pp.). With illust. border on title‑page, col. plates 
including frontisp. and b/w text‑figs.� $45

3	 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY OF NEW SOUTH WALES, 
THE JOURNAL OF. The Journal of the Agricultural Society of New 
South Wales. 3rd Series: Pts. I & II. Sydney: Gibbs, Shallard, 1878. 
8vo. Orig. printed wrappers as issued. With tables, some b/w illusts. and 
interest. contemp. adverts. Rare.� $90

4	 ANDREWS, Brian Robert. Coal, Railways and Mines. The 
Colliery Railways of the Newcastle District and the Early Coal Shipping 
Facilities. (In Two Volumes). (Redfern): Iron Horse Press, (2009). 
4to. Orig. cloth. Silver titling. Dustjackets. With num. b/w and col. 
photographs, maps, text‑illusts. and illust. endpaper maps. 1st eds. 
Fine.� $200

5	 ANGOLIA, John R. & David Littlejohn. NSKK and 
NSFK. Uniforms, Organisations & History. (San Jose, California: R. 
James Bender Publishing, 1994). 8vo. Orig. illust. boards. (464pp.). 
With num. b/w text‑illusts. including photographs. Red endpapers. 1st 
edition. Limited edition of 500 copies numbered and signed, this being 
No. 20. Fine.� $125

6	 ANGOLIA, LTC (Ret.) John R. Belt Buckles & Brocades of 
the Third Reich. (San Jose, California: R. James Bender, 1982). 8vo. 
Orig. illust. boards. (192pp.). With title‑page illust. and b/w text‑illusts. 
1st edition. Limited edition of 500 copies numbered and signed by the 
author, this being No. 460. Fine.� $75

7	 ANZACS. (By Archibald Strong). The Story of the Anzacs. 
An Historical Account of the Part Taken by Australia and New Zealand 
in the Great War. ... From the Outbreak in August, 1914 until the 
Evacuation of Gallipoli in December, 1915. Melbourne: James Ingram 
& Son, 1917. Royal 8vo. Orig. qtr. cloth over illust. boards (spine worn 
with small stain; lightly shelf‑soiled boards). (vi, 154pp.). With 7 full‑page 
plates, and 5 full‑page maps. Toning on endpapers, otherwise a good 
copy.� $110

8	 APPERLY, R., R. Irving and P. Reynolds. A Pictorial Guide 
to Identifying Australian Architecture. Styles and Terms from 1788 to 
the Present. (Sydney): Angus & Robertson, (1989). Sm. 4to. Orig. 
cloth. In illust. dustjacket. (298pp.). With half‑title vign., b/w frontisp., 
text‑illusts., and num. b/w photographic plates by Solomon Mitchell. 
1st ed. Previous owner’s name on front free endpaper. Light foxing on 
front free endpaper, otherwise fine.� $100
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9	 ATTENBOROUGH, P. South Maitland Railways. A Century 
of Railways on the South Maitland Coal Fields. (Sydney): Eveleigh Press, 
(2001). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. (128pp.). Profusely illust., some in col., 
and with maps. 1st ed.� $45

10	 ATTENBOROUGH, Peter (Photographic Profile by). 
Coals to Newcastle. NSW Hunter Valley Coal Traffic. Part 1‑The Steam 
Era. Victoria: Train Hobby Publications, 2012. Obl. Roy. 8vo. Orig. 
illust. stiff wrapper. (56pp.). Profusely illust. with col. photographs.�$35

11	 ATWOOD, Major James P. The Daggers and Edged 
Weapons of Hitler’s Germany. Berlin: Published by Author, (1965). Sm. 
4to. Orig. illust. cloth. Dustjacket (top edge slightly chipped; tape marks 
on inside flaps). (240pp.). With illust. endpapers, chapter headings 
illusts. and text‑illusts. Tape marks on endpapers, otherwise a very good 
copy. NOTE: In the short span of the Third Reich, millions of daggers, 
swords and bayonets were produced. Germans have attached tradition 
and deep significance to their swords and weapons throughout history.
� $100

12	 AUSTEN, Jane. (Collected and edited by R.W. 
Chapman). Jane Austen’s Letters to her sister Cassandra and others. ... 
England: Oxford University Press, (1959). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(xlvi, 520, 162pp.). With frontispiece, plates and illusts. Fine. Second 
edition reprinted with corrections.� $75

13	 AUSTEN, Jane. Boxed set of Novels and Short Stories. 7 
Volumes. Introductions by Richard Church. Sense and Sensibility; 
Northanger Abbey; Emma; Pride and Prejudice; Mansfield Park; 
Persuasion; and, Shorter Novels. London: The Folio Society, 1989. 
8vo. Orig. red cloth over illust. boards. Gilt spine. Each volume illust. 
with wood‑engravings by Joan Hassall. Previous owner’s name on front 
free endpaper in ‘Persuasion’ and ‘Northanger Abbey’. Housed in red 
slipcase. Fine set.� $200

14	 AUSTIN A40 Series GS2, G2S2, GV2. Workshop Manual. 
Supplement to British Repair Manual‑Cars and Trucks. Rockdale 
N.S.W: Scientific Magazines Publishing Co., 1949. Roy. 8vo. Orig. 
illust. boards (faded). (100pp.). With b/w text‑illustrations.� $50

15	 AUSTRALIAN GEOMECHANICS SOCIETY. Symposium 
on Raise and Tunnel Boring in Australia. August 14‑15, 1970. 
University of Melbourne, 1970. 4to. Orig. wrapper. Stapled as issued. 
With text‑figs. some of which full‑page, photos, diagrams and tables. 3 
separate sessions with separate pagination. Printed on one side only.
� $80

16	 (AUSTRALIAN MUSEUM TRUST): The National 
Photographic Index of Australian Wildlife. 9 (ex 10) volumes only 
(lacking “Honeyeaters & their Allies in Australia”). Sydney: Angus 
& Robertson, (1982‑1996). 4to. Orig. cloth. All vols. in their orig. 
dustjackets. Profusely illustrated in colour. Previous owner’s name 
on front free endpapers. A near fine set. The vols. are: The Wrens 
and Warblers of Australia; The Waterbirds of Australia; The Seabirds 
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of Australia; The Shorebirds of Australia; The Robins & Flycatchers 
of Australia; Parrots & Pigeons of Australia; Birds of Prey & Ground 
Birds of Australia; Cuckoos, Nightbirds & Kingfishers of Australia; and, 
Finches, Bowerbirds & Other Passerines of Australia. NOTE: This 
magnificent series covers every species of bird known to have existed in 
Australia.� $850

17	 BAER, Ludwig. The History of the German Steel Helmet 
1916‑1945. Translated by K. Daniel Dahl. (San Jose, California: R. 
James Bender Publishing, 1985). 8vo. Orig. illust. boards. (448pp.). 
With illust. title‑page and text‑illusts. 1st ed. Limited edition of 500 
copies numbered and signed by author, this being No. 186. Fine.�$175

18	 BAILLY, Christian with Sharon Bailly. Automata. The 
Golden Age 1848‑1914. (London): Sotheby’s Publications, (1987). 
Large 4to. Orig. illust. cloth with tipped‑in illust. Dustjacket. (360pp.). 
With illust. title‑page, b/w text‑figs. and col. illusts. some of which are 
full‑page. 1st ed. Fine.� $220

19	 BALDWIN LOCOMOTIVES WORKS. The Atchison, 
Topeka & Santa Fe Railway System. Record of Recent Construction, 
No. 56. 1906. Clifton Heights: N.P., November, 1966. Oblong sm. 
8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (44pp.). With b/w illusts. Plus b/w Pacific 
Type Locomotive (ab. 1900’s) mounted photograph loosely inserted. 
Second printing.� $35

20	 BANKS, J. (By J.H. Maiden). Sir Joseph Banks: The 
“Father of Australia”. Sydney: W. A. Gulick, 1909. 8vo. Orig. illust. 
cloth with bevelled edges. Gilt. (xxiv, 244pp.). With num. text‑illusts. of 
which many full‑page, facsimiles 1 of which fold., 2 fold. charts, and 2 
fold. maps at end. Fine.� $200

21	 BANKS, J. (Ed. by J.C. Beaglehole). The Endeavour 
Journal of Joseph Banks, 1768‑1771. 2 vols. (Sydney): The Public 
Library of New South Wales/Angus and Robertson, (1962). Royal 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjackets (edges heavily rubbed). With col. frontispieces, 
100 full‑page plates of which 14 are col., 1 double‑page map, and 8 
sketch maps. 1st edition. Previous owner’s name and inscription on 
front free endpapers. Light foxing on endpapers, otherwise near fine.
� $110

22	 BARKER, Helen and May Elven. Houses of Hornsby 
Shire. Vol. I: The Large Houses 1886‑1926; and, Vol. II: 1880‑1938. 
2 Volumes complete. (Sydney): Hornsby Shire Historical Society 
Inc., (1989‑1998). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards (Vol. I slightly 
shelf‑soiled). With b/w text‑illusts. and maps. Previous owner’s name on 
page verso the contents page. Foxing on text‑block of Vol. I. A good set 
scarce in 2 Volumes.� $125

23	 BARKER, K.F. Nothing but Horses. London: A. & C. Black, 
1937. Sm. 4to. Original cloth with blue titling. Price‑clipped illust. 
dustjacket. (x, 150pp.). With 100 b/w drawings by author including 
frontisp. 1st edition. Previous owner’s signature on front free endpaper. 
Fine.� $85
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24	 BARKER, Theo. Craftsmen of the Australian Army. The 
Story of RAEME. (Bathurst, NSW: Crawford House Press, 1992). 
Sm 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xvi, 334pp.). Double page illust. title 
page, and b/w and col. photographs. Limited edition of 250 copies of 
which this is No. 46. Stamp and signature of J.W. Kingston on limited 
edition page. Fine. NOTE: The Royal Corps of Australian Electrical and 
Mechanical Engineers (RAEME) was founded in 1942. They are tasked 
with the maintenance and upkeep of the Australian Army’s equipment.
� $300

25	 BARRACK, Richard & John Sargent. Ed. by. Locomotive 
Profile. New South Wales Railways “30” Class. 4‑6‑4 Tank Locomotive. 
A photographic profile. Victoria: Train Hobby Publications, 2007. Sm. 
Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. stiff wrappers. (48pp.). Profusely illust. with 
full‑page col. photographs.� $35

26	 BARRACK, Richard and John Sargent. Locomotive 
Profile. New South Wales Railways “35” Class. 4‑6‑0 Express 
Passenger Locomotive. A photographic profile. Victoria: Train Hobby 
Publications, 2003. Obl. Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth with tipped on illusts. 
(48pp.). Profusely illust. with illust. title‑page, full‑page col. photographs 
and illust. endpapers.� $45

27	 BARRETT, Charles. A Book for all Nature Lovers. 3 Issues. 
No. 1: Australian Birds & Blossoms; No. 2: Australian Animals; and, No. 
3: Australian Birds & Butterflies. Melbourne: The Sun‑News Pictorial, 
n.d. Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrappers (lightly shelf‑soiled). Stapled as 
issued. With num. b/w illusts. and full‑page col. illusts. Occasional light 
water staining on edge of Issue No. 1.� $75

28	 BARTON, R.D. Reminiscences of an Australian Pioneer. 
Sydney: Tyrrells Limited, 1917. 8vo. Orig. cloth (spine faded). (viii, 
288pp.). With portr. Text slightly toned. Endpapers foxed.� $100

29	 BAUER, Aleck (Comp. by). Hazards. Foreword by Peter 
Thomson. Introduction by Fred Hawtree. Contributions by Peter 
Dobereiner and Philip A. Truett. Edited by H. R. Grant. Worcestershire: 
Grant Books, 1993. Roy. 8vo. Orig. green cloth with gilt. (x, 88pp.). 
With frontisp. and b/w illusts. Limited edition of 750 copies of which 
the first 100 copies are Publisher’s Presentation Copies, this being No. 
259 and signed by Publisher. Fine.� $250

30	 BEEBE, William. Half Mile Down. London: John Lane The 
Bodley Head, (1935). Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. cloth. (xx, 344. 4pp.). 
With col. frontispiece, 7 full‑page col. plates, 123 b/w illusts, front 
endpaper map, and illust. rear endpaper. Associated ephemera loosely 
inserted. Light foxing. NOTE: The results of deep sea diving in the steel 
ball known as the Bathysphere off the coast of Bermuda.� $75

31	 BELL, E. Legends of the Coochin Valley. (Brisbane: Bunyip 
Press, n.d.) (c.1947). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket (lightly shelf 
soiled; small stains and lightly chipped edges). (40pp.). With frontisp. 
and illusts. Inscription from author and author’s signature on prelim. 
page dated 1946. Toned endpapers, otherwise a good copy.� $150
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32	 BENDER, Roger James and Richard D. Law. Uniforms, 
Organization and History of the Afrikakorps. (San Jose, California: R. 
James Bender Publishing, 1973). 8vo. Orig. illust. boards. (256pp.). 
With illust. double title‑page, b/w photographs and illusts. some of 
which are in colour. 1st edition.� $50

33	 BENNETT, M.M. The Australian Aboriginal as a Human 
Being. London: Alston Rivers Ltd., (1930). Sm. 8vo. Orig. printed limp 
boards. (146pp.). 1st ed. List of previous owner’s on front endpaper. 
Some foxing. NOTE: Mary Montgomerie Bennett (1881‑1961), teacher 
and advocate of Aboriginal rights.� $55

34	 BLACK, George. An Anzac Areopagus and Other Verses. 
In Five Books. Sydney: Tyrrell’s Limited, 1923. Sm. 8vo. Orig. boards 
with cloth spine. (160pp.). With title‑page vign., frontisp. portrait and 5 
full‑page b/w illusts. 1st ed. Inscribed and signed by author on title‑page. 
Foxed.� $200

35	 BLACK, J. Forgotten Soldiers. Men and Women from the 
Southern Highlands who served in the Boer War 1899‑1902. Berrima: 
District Historical Society, (2014). 4to. Orig. illust. limp. boards. (vi, 
124pp.). Illustrated. Fine.� $45

36	 BLAIR, Ron. Shoulder to Shoulder. A Military History of the 
Baw Baw Shire and a Record of the Men and Women who Served. 
(Brandy Creek, VIC: By the Author), 2000. Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. 
wrapper. (xii, 254pp.). With b/w text‑illusts. Includes roll of honour and 
names of known Volunteers. Inscription from author on title‑page.�$90

37	 BLEAKLEY, J.W. The Aboriginals and Half‑Castes of 
Central Australia and North Australia. Report to the Parliament of the 
Commonwealth of Australia. ... Melbourne: H.J. Green, 1929. Folio. 
Stapled as issued. Wrapper. (64pp.). With numerous plates, and 2 maps. 
Front page and back page loose. (Gov’t Paper No.21‑ F.1882). NOTE: 
The author was Chief Protector of Aboriginals, Queensland.� $200

38	 BLIGH, William. (By G. Mackaness). The Life of 
Vice‑Admiral William Bligh. Sydney: Angus and Robertson, (1951). 
Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Price‑clipped dustjacket. Gilt. (xvi, 574pp.). With 
col. portrait, num. full‑page and double‑page b/w plates, charts, maps, 
and facs. NOTE: New and Revised Edition.� $85

39	 BLUE MOUNTAINS. The new walk across the Blue 
Mountains. Issued by N.S.W. Govt. Railways. Sydney n.d. (ab.1940). 
8vo. oblong. Orig. illust. wrapper. Small rectangle piece removed from 
bottom of title page. With map, and 12 col. plates.� $65

40	 BOIK, Col William A. Orders, Decorations, and Medals of 
the Democratic People’s Republic of Korea. Springfield, Virginia: DBM 
Press, 2008. Oblong sm. 4to. Orig. illust. boards. Dustjacket. (114pp.). 
Profusely illust. with b/w and colour photographs and text‑illusts. 
Illustrated endpapers. Limited ed. of 150 copies numbered and signed 
by author, this being No. 44. 1st edition. Housed in slip‑case with gilt. 
Fine.� $75
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41	 BONYHADY, T. The Colonial Earth. (Melbourne: The 
Miegunyah Press, M.U.P., 2001). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. In 
illust. dustjacket. (xii, 436pp.). With num. col. and b/w plates of which 
some full‑page, and text‑illusts. 1st and lim. ed., this is number 34 
in the second numbered series. Previous owner’s name on front free 
endpaper. Fine.� $60

42	 BRADLEY, W. A Voyage to New South Wales. The Journal of 
Lieutenant William Bradley RN of HMS Sirius 1786‑1792. Reproduced 
in facsimile from the original manuscript. 2 vols. Sydney: (Ure Smith), 
1969. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xvi, 496pp.). With 29 
full‑page col. plates, and 22 col. charts of which 2 full‑page and 20 
fold. in separate portfolio. Top edge of text‑block foxed. Light toning 
to endpapers. 1st ed. (William Dixson Foundation Pub. No. 11). Fine. 
NOTE: William Bradley (c.1758‑1833) was a Royal Navy officer who 
sailed with the First Fleet to Sydney, returning to England in 1792.�$85

43	 BRENNAN, C.J. A Chant of Doom, and other verses. 
Sydney: Angus & Robertson, 1918. Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. boards 
with vellum papered spine. Uncut. Ed. lim. to 50 copies printed on 
hand‑made paper of which this is Copy No. 31, fully signed “Chris 
Brennan”. Scarce.� $200

44	 BRENNAN, C. Sixty Years Recollections and Impressions 
of a Bookseller: Christopher Brennan. By G.B. Phillip ... Sydney: 
George B. Phillip & Son., (1939). Sm. 8vo. Orig. qtr. cloth. (54pp.). 
With portrait, and text‑illusts. by Lionel Lindsay, E.J. Franklin, and E.Z. 
Holloway. Publisher’s compliments on front free endpaper. Light foxing 
throughout.� $100

45	 BROWN, R. Nature’s Investigator: The Diary of Robert Brown 
in Australia, 1801‑1805. Compl. by T.G. Vallance, D.T. Moore & E.W. 
Groves. (Canberra): Australian Biological Research Study, (2001). Royal 
8vo. Orig. illust. boards. (xii, 666pp.). With portr., col. plates, graphs, 
and maps incl. those on endpapers. Newspaper article loosely inserted. 
Previous owner’s name on title‑page. Fine.� $75

46	 BUCK, Pearl S. East Wind: West Wind. London: Methuen 
& Co., (1931). 8vo. Orig. blue cloth. Gilt spine. (244, 8pp.). With 
title‑page vign. Listing of Methuen & Co titles at end. 1st ed. Inscription 
on inside of front cover. Toning on endpapers, otherwise a near fine 
copy. NOTE: An American humanitarian and writer, Pearl S. Buck lived 
in Southern China for much of her childhood. East Wind: West Wind 
was her first novel.� $85

47	 BURKHARDT, Geoffrey and Nola Mackey. History of the 
German Community in the Clarence River District of NSW. Grafton: 
Grafton Family History Centre, 1999. Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. stiff 
wrappers. (195pp.). With text‑illusts. Previous owner’s name on front 
free endpaper.� $50

48	 BURNS, Joanne (stories by) and Frances Budden 
(Illustrated by). Alphabatics. Cammeray, NSW: The Saturday 
Centre, (1976). Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. (60pp.). Profusely 
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illust. NOTE: Joanne Burns is an Australian poet whose works reflects 
her experimental approach to performance, language play, everyday 
surrealism and cultural critique.� $85

49	 BUTTSWORTH, John. Australian Colonial Furniture. A 
Guidebook. (Sydney): Colonial Living Press, (1987). Small 4to. Orig. 
limp boards with dustjacket. (140pp.). With col. half‑title illust., 63 
full‑page col. plates, and col. illust. 1st edition. Fine.� $85

50	 CARROLL, Lewis. Ilust. by Arthur Rackham. Alice’s 
Adventures in Wonderland. With a Poem by Austin Dobson. London: 
William Heinemann, n.d. (1907). Roy. 8vo. Orig. green cloth with 
black text and gilt illusts (flecked; faded spine). (x, 164pp.). With 13 
tipped‑in col. plates including frontisp., 2 full‑page b/w illusts. and illust. 
endpapers. 1st trade edition. Some foxing, otherwise a good copy of 
this classic children’s tale.� $350

51	 CARTIER. High Jewelry by Cartier. Contemporary Creations. 
(Paris): Flammarion, (2009). Large 4to. Orig. red cloth. Silver titling. 
(264pp.). Profusely illust. with b/w and col. photographs. Fine.� $125

52	 CHAILLE, Francois. Cartier Dazzling. Etourdissant Cartier. 
High Jewelry and Precious Objects. (Paris): Flammarion, (2015). 4to. 
Orig. cloth. Silver titling. Dustjacket. (270pp.). Profusely illust. with 
full‑page col. photographs, b/w photographs, illust. title‑page and col. 
illusts. Fine.� $175

53	 CHAILLE, Francois. Cartier Royal. High Jewelry and 
Precious Objects. Biennale Des Antiquaires et de la Haute Joaillerie 
2014, Paris. (Paris): Flammarion, (2014). Large 4to. Orig. boards. 
Dustjacket. (260pp.). Num. b/w and col. photographs and text‑illusts. 
Fine. NOTE: Held in the Grand Palais in Paris from September 11 to 
21 in 2014, the 27th Biennale des Antiquaires presented more than 
5,000 unusual and beautiful objects. Haute joaillerie was highlighted 
with Cartier, Bulgari, Dior and Van Cleef & Arpels included.� $175

54	 CHAMBERLAIN, Max & Robin Droogleever. The War 
with Johnny Boer. Australians in the Boer War 1899‑1902. (Sydney): 
Australian Military History Publications, (2003). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. 
boards. (xxiv, 632pp.). With num. b/w illusts. and maps. 1st edition. 
Author’s signature on title‑page. NOTE: The Boer War ran from 1899 
to 1902 with Australian soldiers heavily involved for the British Empire.
� $85

55	 CHAPUIS, A. and E. Droz. Automata. A Historical 
and Technological Study. Transl. by A. Reid. Neuchatel. Neuchatel 
(Switzerland): Editions Du Griffon, (1958). 4to. Orig. illust. cloth. Gilt. 
(414pp.). With title‑vign., col. frontisp., 18 full‑page col. plates, num. 
text‑illusts., and diagrs. 1st UK edition. Toning and foxing on endpapers, 
otherwise very good.� $225

56	 CHARLTON, R. The History of Kapunda. Melbourne: The 
Hawthorn Press, 1971. 8vo. Original cloth. Dustjacket (price clipped). 
(6,viii,170pp.). With 16 full‑page plates, numerous text‑illusts., and 
endpaper maps. 1st edition.� $50
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57	 (CHAUCER, G.). Chaucer’s Wyf of Bathe. Decorated by 
Pearl Binder. (London): The Mandrake Press, 1929. Royal 8vo. 
Orig. parchment illust. boards with black lettered title on front cover 
& spine. (44pp.). With numerous illust. in red by Pearl Binder. Uncut. 
Fine. NOTE: Pearl Binder was an Australian artist that married Lord 
Elwyn‑Jones, the U.K. Chancellor of the Exchequer.� $125

58	 (CHILDERS, Caroline). The History of Jewelry. Joseph 
Saidian & Sons. (New York: Tourbillon International, 2018). Large 4to. 
Orig. illust. boards. (vi, 194pp.). With illust. endpapers, illust. title‑page 
and col. photography many of which double‑page. NOTE: Established 
in 1850 by Hezekiah Saidian, Joseph Saidian & Sons has become 
synonymous with beauty, rarity and quality.� $100

59	 CHURCHILL, Winston S. The Collected Works, 34 vols. 
Centenary Limited Edition. London: Library of Imperial History, 
(1973‑1976). Royal 8vo. Uniformly bound in original full white vellum 
stamped 22 ct. Spines gilt. Decorative armorial crest of the Churchill 
arms on front cover of each volume (slight variances in the shade of the 
vellum binding and foxed spines). A.e.g. Forest green slipcase with gilt 
armorial crest (some rubbing and flecking). With decorative endpapers 
and silk page markers. Numerous photographic plates, maps, and 
text‑illusts. throughout. Limited edition to 3,000 copies. Good 
condition. NOTE: This scarce collectors’ set contains 34 volumes of the 
38 volume Centenary edition. It contains the famous works of one of 
the most important statesman in the 20th Century. This is a definitive 
set of works produced with co‑operation of the Churchill Centenary 
Committee and Churchill family.� $4,750

60	 CLAY, Enid. Illust. by Eril Gill. Sonnets and Verses. (N.P.): 
The Golden Cockerell Press, 1925. 8vo. Orig. blue boards with cloth 
spine (lightly faded). Titling label on spine. Edges uncut. (38pp.). With 
wood engravings by Eric Gill. Gilt illust. Limited edition of 450 numbered 
copies, this being No. 371. Light offsetting. Light toning on endpapers, 
otherwise near fine. Unopened.� $400

61	 CLEMENTS, John. Salmon at the Antipodes. A History 
and Review of Trout, Salmon and Char and Introduced Coarse Fish in 
Australasia. N.P. (1988). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. (viii, 392pp.). With 
illust. title‑page and num. text‑illusts. most of which are b/w. Slight 
foxing on text‑block.� $125

62	 COLE, Keith. Groote Eylandt. Changing Aboriginal Life 
Styles. Darwin: Nungalinya Publications, 1975. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. 
(64pp.). With illust. title‑page, map and b/w and col. photographs. 
Associated letter and map tipped in on endpapers. Previous owner’s 
name on title‑page.� $50

63	 COLENO, Nadine. Amazing Cartier. Jewelry Design since 
1937. Translated by Deke Dusinberre. (Paris): Flammarion, (2009). 4to. 
Orig. cloth. Illust. dustjacket. (252pp.). Profusely illust. with frontisp. 
and num. b/w and col. photographs. Fine.� $175
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64	 COLLINGRIDGE DE TOURCEY, G. The First Discovery 
of Australia and New Guinea. Being the Narrative of Portuguese and 
Spanish discoveries in the Australasian Regions between the years 
1492‑1606, with descriptions of their old Charts. Sydney: William 
Brooks & Company, Limited, 1906. 8vo. Orig. cloth (edges worn). 
(136pp.). With a double‑page frontispiece map, 34 text‑illusts., 14 
maps in the text, 9 col. maps many of which double‑page and a col. 
plate of the earliest drawing of a wallaby (Western Australia) from Peron. 
Previous owners name on front free endpaper. Numerous newspaper 
articles tipped in or loosely inserted throughout, some of which have 
caused offsetting and toning. Toning on front endpapers.� $110

65	 COLOQUHOUN, Douglas. A. South Australian Diesel 
Pictorial. Roseworthy, S.A.: Railway Museum Publication, 1981. Sm. 
4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. Profusely illust. with photographic plates, 
illust. endpapers and title‑page vign. Light foxing on title‑page.� $45

66	 COOKE, David et al. Coaching Stock of the N.S.W. 
Railways, Vols. 1‑2. (Sydney): Eveleigh Press, (1999‑2003). 4to. Orig. 
cloth binding. Dustjacket. Printed in double‑column, and includes 
copious illustrations by Dennis Toohey. Fine. NOTE: A detailed history 
of the development of the railway carriage in New South Wales.� $175

67	 COULTHARD, W (Written by). The City of Charm and 
Beauty. Beautiful Ballarat. Issued by the Ballarat Progress Association. 
Ballarat: Berry, Anderson & Co., 1924. Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. 
Stapled as issued. (92pp.). With num. text‑illusts., contemp. adverts and 
fold. col. map. Includes train timetables. Very nice travel guide.� $125

68	 CRAIG, C., K. FAHY, and E.G. Robertson. Early Colonial 
Furniture in New South Wales and Van Diemen’s Land. Melbourne: 
Georgian House, (1980). 4to. Original cloth. Spine gilt. In illust. 
dustjacket. (viii, 220pp.). Profusely illust. with frontisp., over 200 b/w 
photographs, and illust. endpapers. Light foxing on prelim. pages. 
Important and scarce. NOTE: First substantial study of the furniture 
made in Australia before the 1850s. It examines the influences which 
were important to the development of the furniture styles of the period 
and how English styles were transferred to Australia.� $125

69	 CROSSE, M. Compl. by. Australia’s Best Trout Flies. Ed. 
by R. Sloane. (Hobart): Fly Fish Australia, (1997). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (136pp.). Profusely illustrated throughout, mostly in colour.
� $50

70	 DAKIN, W.J. Australian Seashores. Revised, metric edition. 
A guide to the temperate shores for the beach‑lover, the naturalist, 
the shore fisherman and the student. (Sydney): Angus & Robertson, 
(1980). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. 
(xx, 376pp.). Profusely illust. with full‑page col. and b/w photographic 
plates, scientific text‑illusts., and maps.� $50

71	 D’ARCY, J.B. Sheep Management and Wool Technology. 
(N.S.W. Univ. Press, 1972). 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. (iv, 300pp.). 
Illust. with b/w photographs and text‑illustrations. NOTE: Contains 
material on the history of the sheep and wool industry in Australia.�$75
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72	 DAUER, Joanne C., Edward A. Dauer and John Pettit. 
Australian History 1901 to 2001. As Seen Through Banknotes. 
(Florida): Published by the authors, (2007). 4to. Orig. green cloth with 
gilt border and inlaid illusts. Gilt spine. (352pp.). With illust. endpapers, 
b/w photographs and num. text‑illusts. Housed in illust. slipcase. NOTE: 
An interesting perspective on Australian history.� $60

73	 DAWES, Sean C. John Gould and the Fauna of Southern 
Australia. Adelaide: Crawford House Publishing, (2004). Oblong Roy. 
8vo. Orig. illust. stiff wrapper. (236pp.). With full‑page col. illusts. 
including frontisp. and map. Previous owner’s name on front free 
endpaper.� $85

74	 DEAS, Walter. Seashells of Australia. Adelaide: Rigby 
Limited, 1971. Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. cloth. Dustjacket. With illust. 
endpapers, illust. title‑page and col. illusts. Inscription from author on 
title‑page.� $40

75	 DINESEN, Isak. Seven Gothic Tales. Introduced by Margaret 
Atwood. Illustrations by Kate Baylay. London: The Folio Society, 2013. 
Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. blue buckram with design by artist. (xvi, 370pp.). 
With illust. endpapers, col. frontisp. and 9 full‑page col. illusts. Printed 
on Abbey Wove paper in Germany. Housed in blue slipcase with illust. 
Fine. NOTE: First published in the United States in 1934, ‘Seven Gothic 
Tales’ was written by Danish writer Baroness Karen Christetze von 
Blixen‑Finecke. She wrote under pseudonyms; Isak Dinesen in English 
speaking countries and Tania Blixen in Germany speaking countries.
� $120

76	 (DISTILLATION). A Bill. To authorise Distillation by the 
Owners of Sugar Mills or Manufactories. (Brisbane: W.C. Belbridge), 
1865. F’scap folio. Tied as issued. (12pp.). NOTE: As the sugar industry 
transitioned from experimental growing to commercial production, 
there was a question about what to do with the excess molasses. The 
solution of distillation was put forward.� $50

77	 DOBSON, Rosemary. Poems. (Mittagong): Frensham Press, 
1937. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth backed decorated paper boards (designed 
by R.D.) with printed titling label on front cover. (ii, 30pp.). Inscription 
on front free endpaper as well as a book plate. Rosemary Dobson’s very 
first book, unrecorded and privately printed at the Frensham Press in 
Mittagong when the author was just 17 years old. The book was entirely 
designed by Dobson including the decorated boards with printed initials 
R.D. incorporated in the design. Rare in any condition. Dobson went 
on to become one of Australia’s most distinguished poets. She married 
Alec Bolton of Brindabella Press fame.� $600

78	 DRAYDON, A. Men of Courage: A History of 2/25 Australian 
Infantry Battalion 1940‑1945. ... (Brisbane): 2/25 Australian Infantry 
Battalion Association, 2001. Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(382pp.). With num. b/w plates and maps of which many full‑page. 
Fine. NOTE: The 2/25 Battalion was formed in Queensland in 1940, 
and saw active service in Syria, New Guinea and Borneo. With Honour 
Roll, Honours and Awards, and Nominal Roll.� $150
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79	 DRESDEN, Prof. Ellenberger, Prof. Baum Leipzig & 
Prof. Dittrich Dresden. Handbuch der Anatomie der Tiere fur Kunstler. 
Traite d’Anatomie des Animaux a l’usage des Artistes. Handbook of the 
Anatomy of Animals for Artists. ...Volume I: The Horse. 4th augmented 
Edition. Leipzig: Dieterich’sche Verlagsbuchhandlung, n.d. Sm. obl. 4to. 
Orig. stiff wrapper. With double‑page table and detailed descriptions 
to accompany 21 loose b/w plates. Housed in slightly worn fold. stiff 
wrappers with illust. front board and cloth spine. An interesting item.
� $125

80	 DREWETT, Dorothy. Sundown Stories. The Home of the 
Nursery Rhymes and other Fairy Tales. Illustrated by Ethel Wood. 
Sydney: Tyrrell’s Limited, 1918. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper with yapp 
edges (chipped). Tied as issued. (36pp.). With illust. chapter headings 
and illust. on contents page. Foxed. Rare.� $200

81	 DUFRESNE, M.J.M. Officer of the Blue. Marc‑Joseph 
Marion Dufresne, South Sea Explorer 1724‑1772. By Edward Duyker. 
Melbourne U.P. 1994. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xviii, 
230pp.). With 28 full‑page plates some of which are col., and maps. 
Associated newspaper articles loosely inserted. Previous owner’s name 
on front free endpaper. Fine.� $60

82	 DUNN, Bob. Angling in Australia. Its History and Writings. 
(Balmain): David Ell Press, (1991). 4to. Orig. leather with inlaid illust. 
and gilt titling on spine. (320pp.). Profusely illust. in b/w and col. 
including col. illust. on title‑page. Textured endpapers. Limited edition 
of 300 numbered and signed copies, this being no. 70. Some foxing, 
otherwise a very good copy.� $110

83	 DUNSANY, Lord. The Gods of Pegana. London: Elkin 
Mathews, 1919. 8vo. Orig. qtr. cloth‑backed titled boards. (viii, 96pp.). 
With frontisp., and full‑page illustrations in photogravure by S. H. Sime. 
Uncut. Light offsetting. Toned endpapers. Foxing on prelim. pages, last 
few pages and on text‑block, otherwise a good copy.� $100

84	 DUNSANY, Lord. The Old Folk of the Centuries. A Play. 
London: Elkin Mathews & Marrot, 1930. 8vo. Orig. coloured boards 
with cloth spine. Gilt. Edges uncut. (66pp.). With title‑page vign. Limited 
edition of 900 copies, 100 of which are numbered and signed, this 
being No. 16. Toned endpapers. Foxed, otherwise good copy.� $250

85	 DURST, Alan. “How to Do It” Series. Wood Carvings. 
London: The Studio Limited, 1938. Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. boards with 
cloth spine. Price‑clipped dustjacket (faded; chipped edges). (80pp.). 
With 36 b/w tipped‑in plates. 1st ed. Previous owner’s name on front 
free endpaper. Foxed. Light offsetting from the plates, otherwise a good 
copy of the rare 1st edition.� $200

86	 (EXPLOSIVES). Explosive Users’ Guide. Australia and New 
Zealand. Melbourne: Nobel (Australasia) Proprietary Limited, n.d. Circa 
1950’s. 8vo. Orig. blind‑stamped textured cloth. Yapp edges. Tied 
as issued. (40pp.). With illust. title‑page and b/w text‑figs. Endpapers 
toned. A interesting reference guide.� $40
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87	 FACEY, A.B. A Fortunate Life. (Melbourne): Viking, 1984. 
Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (x, 342pp.). With portrait, and 
numerous illusts. First Illustrated Edition. Fine.� $75

88	 FAHY, K. and C. & A. Simpson. Nineteenth Century 
Australian Furniture. Sydney: David Ell Press, (1985). Large 4to. Orig. 
black cloth. Gilt. In illust. dustjacket (faded). (624pp.). Profusely illust. 
with frontisp., 553 col. and b/w plates most of which are full‑page, and 
marbled endpapers. Limited edition. Light toning and small stains on 
prelim. pages and last few pages, otherwise fine. Scarce. NOTE: The 
definitive reference work on the subject of early Australian furniture.
� $220

89	 FESTBERG, A.N. The Lineage of the Australian Army. 
Melbourne: Allara Publishing Pty. Ltd., 1972. Small 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket (faded spine). (x, 118pp. ). Tape marks on endpapers, 
otherwise fine.� $75

90	 FIELD, Barron. First Fruits of Australian Poetry. ... Ed. with a 
preamble and notes by R. Edwards. ... Sydney: Barn on the Hill Press, 
1941. Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. boards with cloth spine. (xii, 28pp.). With 
frontispiece, title‑vign. and 3 full‑page plates by R. Shaw. Edition lim. 
to 250 numbered copies, fully signed ‘Roderick Shaw’ and ‘Richard 
Edwards’, this being No. 45. Unique uncut edition.� $125

91	 FINLAYSON, David. Green Fields Beyond: A Biographical 
Honour Roll of the Australian Light Horse, 1939‑1947 & Australian 
Armoured Corps, 1941‑1947 & Royal Australian Armoured Corps, 
Post 1947. Victoria: The Royal Australian Armoured Corps Association 
(Victorian Branch), 2012. Roy. 8vo. Orig. illustrated boards. (388pp.). 
With num. b/w illustrations. Very good copy.� $75

92	 FITZGERALD, Edward (Transl. by). Rubaiyat Of Omar 
Khayyam. Melbourne: The Lothian Publishing Co., 1929. Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. illust. wrapper with green silk tie. (28pp.). Decorative red border 
on top and bottom of pages. 1st edition. Housed in a box illust. 
with Rosemary and the message ‘With All Good Wishes and Happy 
Memories’ on top. Slight chipping on edges of box. A charming copy.
� $80

93	 FOOTE, Shelby. The Civil War. A Narrative. 3 Volumes 
complete. (1): Port Sumter to Perryville; (2): Fredericksburg to Meridian; 
and, (3): Red River to Appomattox. New York: Random House, 
1958‑1974. 8vo. Orig. cloth (foxed spines on Vol. 1 & 2). Dustjackets 
on Vol. 1 and Vol. 2 (top and bottom edges of spines lightly chipped). 
Top edges coloured. Other edges uncut. With endpaper maps, title‑page 
vigns. and text‑maps. 1st eds. Previous owner’s name on half title‑pages. 
Light foxing on prelim. pages and last few pages in Vol. 2 and Vol. 3, 
otherwise a very good 1st edition set.� $200

94	 FORD. Instructions on Driving‑Maintenance‑Repair. ...Built for 
British War Department. Third Edition. Windsor, Ontario: Ford Motor 
Company of Canada, n.d. Sm. 8vo. Orig. stiff wrapper. (226pp.). With 
num. illusts. Soiling on wrappers, title‑page and back endpaper. A well 
loved car manual.� $50
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95	 FORD. Service Manual for Ford Consul Zephyr MK II. 1956 
Onwards. Rockdale, N.S.W.: Scientific Magazines Publishing Co., 
1956. 4to. Orig. stiff wrapper (shelf soiled). With text‑figs. of which 10 
are full‑page. A detailed car manual.� $55

96	 FORESTRY COMMISSION OF NEW SOUTH WALES, 
The. Forestry Handbook for New South Wales. Sydney: Alfred James 
Kent, 1928. Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth (faded spine). Gilt. (48pp.). With 9 
b/w illusts. and lose fold. col. map in pocket at end. (Empire Forestry 
Conference. Australia and New Zealand, 1928).� $50

97	 FOSTER, A.G. (Mrs.). Odd Bits of Old Sydney. Sydney: 
Tyrrell’s Ltd., 1921. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper (touch toned). 
(ii, 40pp.). Illustrated. Edition lim. to 200 copies only. Associated 
newspaper articles loosely inserted. A nice copy.� $110

98	 FRANCIS, Francis. Angling Reminiscences. London: Horace 
Cox, 1887. Sm. 8vo. Orig. green cloth (two small non‑disturbing marks 
on back). Gilt. Top edge coloured. (248, 32pp.). Adverts for books 
published by Horace Cox at end. 1st ed. Previous owner’s name on 
title‑page. Light foxing on title‑page and last page, otherwise fine.� $75

99	 FRANKLIN, John. (By K. Fitzpatrick). Sir John Franklin 
in Tasmania, 1837‑1843. Melbourne U.P., (1949). 8vo. Orig. cloth 
(small mark on top edge of front cover). Dustjacket (slightly rubbed). 
(ii, 408pp.). With portrait, and 3 full‑page b/w plates. Previous 
owner’s name on front free endpaper. Associated ephemera loosely 
inserted. Slight toning on endpapers. 1st ed. NOTE: Prior to his last 
fateful expedition to the Arctic, Sir John Franklin (1786‑1847) was 
Lieutenant‑Governor of Van Diemen’s Land (Tasmania).� $60

100	 FREAME, William. An Amateur Tramp. Rambles with Pen 
and Camera. (Parramatta: “The Cumberland Argus”, n.d.). 8vo. Orig. 
blue textured wrapper (slightly toned). Gilt. Yapp edges. (56pp.). With 
title‑page vign., author’s portrait and photographs.� $75

101	 FREAME, Wm. On Old South Creek. (Sydney: Federal 
Printing Works), 1916. Sm. 8vo. Orig. printed wrapper. (ii, 28pp.). 
With title‑vignette, and 4 full‑page plates. Foxed.� $150

102	 FRENCH, Greg. Tasmanian Trout Waters. (Hobart 1994). 
8vo. Original illustrated boards. (336pp.). With numerous illustrations, 
and maps. Printed in double‑column. 1st edition.� $50

103	 FREYCINET, R. de. A Woman of Courage. The Journal 
of Rose de Freycinet on her Voyage around the World 1817‑1820. 
Transl. and ed. by M.S. Riviere. Canberra: National Library of Australia, 
1996. Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. boards. (xxvi, 190pp.). With frontisp., 
numerous illusts. some col., and illust. endpapers. Inscription on page 
verso to half title‑page. Previous owner’s name on front free endpaper. 
Occasional pencil underlining. NOTE: Rose Marie de Freycinet, nee 
Pinon, (1794‑1832) sailed with her husband on a French scientific 
expedition.� $50
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104	 GILBERT, Perry. W. Report on the use of the bubble Curtain 
as a barrier to tiger sharks. Bimini, Bahamas: N.P., 1961. Sm. 4to. 
Orig. wrapper. (10pp.). With diagrams. A stencilled work, printed on 1 
side of page only.� $45

105	 GILL, Eric (Illust. by). The Song of the Soul by Saint 
John‑Of‑The‑Cross. Translated by John O’Connor. (London: The 
Chiswick Press for Francis Walterson at Capel‑y‑ffin in Wales), 1927. 
8vo. Orig. green/blue mottled batik boards with red buckram spine 
(lightly faded). Gilt. Uncut edges. (22pp.). With wood engravings by 
Eric Gill including title‑page engraving. Limited edition of 150 copies 
numbered and signed by Eric Gill, this being No. 137. Handprinted 
on batchelor hand‑made paper at the Chiswick Press. Light offsetting. 
Toning on endpaper, otherwise a very good copy.� $750

106	 GILMORE, Mary. Old Days: Old Ways. With notes on the 
Life of Dame Mary Gilmore by Barrie Overden and Illustrations by 
Robert Avitabile. (Sydney): Angus and Robertson, (1986). Small 4to. 
Orig. cloth binding. Dustjacket. (viii, 248pp.). With portr., and numerous 
text‑illusts., some in col. Former owner’s name on front free endpaper.
� $60

107	 GILMOUR, D. Trout Fishing in Australia. (Adelaide): Rigby, 
(1977). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (166pp.). With 24 full‑page 
col. plates and numerous b/w illusts. 1st edition. Inscription on verso of 
title‑page. Light foxing on text‑block.� $50

108	 GLYDE, K. Distinguishing Colour Patches of the Australian 
Military Forces 1915‑1951. A Reference Guide. (Hobart 1999). 4to. 
Orig. illust boards. Dustjacket. (xiv, 254, 70pp.). With num. illusts., 
most in col. Fine.� $75

109	 GOULBURN REGION (Victoria): Resources Survey 
Preliminary Report. Reported by the Central Planning Authority in 
collaboration with the Goulburn Regional Committee and published 
with the authority of the Government of Victoria. Melbourne: J.J. 
Gourley, 1948. F’scap folio. Orig. cloth backed illust. limp boards (spine 
rubbed). (88pp.). With text‑illusts. and 7 folding col. maps at end. Maps 
No. 2 and No. 4 loose. Additional copy of Map No. 3. loosely inserted. 
NOTE: Covering the districts of Rochester, Deakin, Rodney, Waranga, 
Shepparton, Tungamah, and Numurkah.� $90

110	 GOULD LEAGUE OF BIRD LOVERS OF NEW SOUTH 
WALES, The. Gould League Notes 1938, 1942 and 1944. 3 Issues. 
(New South Wales): N.P., 1938. 1942 and 1944. Sm. 4to. Orig. 
wrappers. With title‑page vigns. and num. b/w text‑illusts.� $60

111	 GOULD LEAGUE OF BIRD LOVERS OF NEW SOUTH 
WALES, The. Gould League Notes Volumes 28‑33, 1962‑1967. 6 
Volumes. New South Wales: N.P., 1962‑1967. Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. 
wrappers. Stapled as issued. With numerous text‑illusts. some of 
which colour. Some of the wrappers lightly shelf‑soiled. Defective back 
wrapper on 1962 Volume crudely repaired.� $75
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112	 GOULD LEAGUE OF BIRD LOVERS OF NEW SOUTH 
WALES. “Bird‑Life” Supplement’. 3 Vols. Fourth Bird Day. 16th 
October, 1914; Fifth Bird Day. 22nd October, 1915; and, Sixth 
Bird Day. 17th October, 1916. (Sydney: William Applegate Gullick, 
1914‑1916). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrappers (lightly foxed). Stapled 
as issued. With num. b/w illusts. and 2 full‑page col. plates. Previous 
owner’s name on front cover of 1914 and 1915 issues. NOTE: Founded 
in 1910 by Walter Finigan and Edward Webster, the Gould League of 
Bird Lovers of New South Wales aim was to protect native birds by 
reducing the collection of birds’ eggs.� $60

113	 GOULD, John. Mr. Gould’s Tropical Birds. Comprising 
twenty four plates selected from John Gould’s Folios, together with the 
descriptions of the birds taken from his original text. Ed. and Introd. 
by E. Mannering. London: The Ariel Press, (1955). Folio. Orig. limp 
boards (foxed and lightly stained). (xvipp. text). With 24 full‑page 
beautifully col. plates and text‑illusts. Foxing on prelim. pages and last 
few pages. Offsetting from plates, with light foxing around the edges. 
Plates are still quite clean and bright. 1st ed.� $130

114	 GREAT EXHIBITION OF THE INDUSTRY OF ALL 
NATIONS, 1851: The Illustrated Exhibitor, A Tribute to the World’s 
Industrial Jubilee; comprising sketches, by pen and pencil, of the 
principal objects ... London: John Cassell, (1851). Thick Royal 
8vo. Orig. half calf. (xliv, 556pp.). With fold. steel‑engrv. panorama 
(repaired), fold. plates, and numerous text‑illusts. NOTE: Issued weekly 
between June and Dec. 1851 and comprising 30 issues. Complete. 
Scarce.� $400

115	 GREENLAND FISHERY MUSEUM. Catalogue of the 
Contents of Greenland Fishery Museum, 1912. (London: Thew and 
Son), 1912. Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper (faded; lightly rubbed). Yapp 
edge (chipped). Stapled as issued. Uncut as issued. (64pp.). With illust. 
title‑page and num. b/w illusts. Associated letter loosely inserted. Some 
foxing. 1st ed. An interesting item.� $100

116	 GRES, M. Madame Gres. Sculptural Fashion. N.P.: Hannibal, 
(2012). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. boards with cloth spine. (204pp.). 
Profusely illust. with b/w photographs. Fine. NOTE: Germaine Emilie 
Krebs or Madame Gres became known for her signature draping 
technique which evoked ancient symbolism and were perfected adapted 
to modern life.� $150

117	 GROVES, Ken, Harry Wright, and Mick Morahan. 
The 60 Class. (Sydney): New South Wales Rail Transport Museum, 
(1994). 4to. Orig. cloth binding. Dustjacket. (266pp.). Profusely illust., 
some in col. Fold. illust. at end. Previous owner’s name on front free 
endpaper. Fine. NOTE: In their modified form, the 60 class were the 
most powerful steam locomotives in Australia and contrary to the trend 
in other countries, continued in service until the end of steam.� $100

118	 GUIZOT, M. The History of France. 8 Volumes. Complete. 
New York: The Wheeler Publishing Company, n.d. 8vo. Orig. red half 
calf over marbled boards (corner points worn). Spine gilt. Top edges 
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gilt. Other edges uncut. With marbled endpapers, frontisp. portraits with 
captioned tissue guards and 188 (ex 192) full‑page illusts. Red and black 
text on title‑pages. Edition De Luxe limited to One Thousand Copies. 
Waterstaining around edges of some pages in Vol. III not affecting illusts. 
Hinges in Volumes VI, VII and VIII cracked. Unopened. A handsome 
set.� $400

119	 GUPPY, H.B. Observations of a Naturalist in the Pacific 
Between 1896 and 1899. 2 Volumes. London: Macmillan and Co., 
1903. Roy. 8vo. Green cloth. Gilt. Speckled edges. With illust. 
endpapers, frontisps., 4 plates, 2 fold. lithographs, 24 text‑figs. and 
5 maps 4 of which are col. Ex‑library copies with library stamps 
throughout. Pouch with borrowing card and sticker on inside of front 
covers. Sydney Municipal Library reference number and white dot on 
spines. Barcode and library number on Vol. II title‑page. Tape marks on 
front free endpapers. Light foxing on Vol. II title‑page, otherwise a good 
working set.� $1,500

120	 HAINES, Francis, George B. Hatley & Robert L. 
Peckinpah. The Appaloosa Horse. Appaloosa Horse Club Stud Book 
and Registry (Third Edition). Moscow, Idaho: News‑Review Publishing 
Co., n.d. 8vo. Orig. illust. cloth (lightly shelf‑soiled). (512pp.). With 
frontisp., b/w text‑illusts. and col. plate. Previous bookseller’s stamp 
on front free endpaper. NOTE: Appaloosa Horses are known for their 
colourful spotted coats and striped hooves.� $65

121	 HAINES, Robin. Doctors at Sea. Emigrant Voyages to 
Colonial Australia. (Hampshire, UK): Palgrave Macmillan, (2005). 8vo. 
Orig. boards. Dustjacket. (x, 248pp.). With text‑illusts. 1st ed. Pencil 
underlining throughout.� $50

122	 HALCOMB, Jill. Uniforms and Insignia of the German 
Foreign Office and Government Ministers 1938‑1945. (N.P.: Agincourt 
Publishers, 1984). 8vo. Orig. black cloth with gilt. Dustjacket. (xii, 
234pp.). With num. b/w photographs, colour plates and text‑illusts. by 
author.� $55

123	 HANCOCK, W.K. Discovering Monaro. A Study of Man’s 
Impact on his Environment. Cambridge U.P. 1972. Royal 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. Dustjacket (price clipped). (xii, 210pp.). With 8 full‑page plates, 
text‑maps, and graphs. Fine. NOTE: Hancock examines critically the 
indictment, heralded by Plato, “that man is a creature who spoils his 
environment and in doing so spoils himself”.� $50

124	 HARDIN Jr., Albert N. The American Bayonet. 1776‑1964. 
(New Jersey: Published by Author, 1977). Royal. 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Gilt. Dustjacket (edges rubbed). (xii, 236pp.). With illust. endpapers, 
text‑illusts. and photographs. NOTE: A knife, dagger or sword designed 
to be mounted at the end of the barrel of a long firearm.� $100

125	 HAREVEY, David. Monuments to Courage. Victoria Cross 
Headstones & Memorials. Two Volumes. Volume One: 1854‑1916 and 
Volume Two: 1917‑1982. Introduction by HRH Princess Alexandra. 
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Foreword by Sir Roden Cutler. (N.P.: Kevin and Kay Patience, 1999). 
4to. Orig. cloth with gilt titling. Dustjackets. With illust. title‑pages and 
b/w illusts. Housed in illust. slip‑case with wear to bottom edge.� $55

126	 HARRIS, J. The Description and Use of the Globes and the 
Orrery. To which is prefixed, by way of Introductions, a Brief Account 
of the Solar System. London: Printed for Thomas Wright...and Richard 
Cushee, 1731. 8vo. Rebacked orig. blindstamped calf (slight wear and 
staining). Spine with raised bands and gilt. (viii, 190pp.). With title‑page 
vign., 6 fold. engraved plates, fold. engraved frontisp. of Great Orrery, 
1 table and woodcut head and tail‑pieces. 2nd edition. Drawings on 
back endpaper and in the margins of plate 5. A number of the plates 
including frontisp. torn and repaired with tape. Pages toned and aged 
with occasional water staining, otherwise a good copy. NOTE: Joseph 
Harris’s popular and influential works on globes went through 14 
printings by 1793. It provided a guide on the structure and functions 
of globes along with an exploration of the celestial mechanics and solar 
system.� $650

127	 HARRIS, Max and John Reed. (Ed. by). Angy Penguins. 
1945. (Melbourne: The National Press), 1945. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper 
(top corner of front cover neatly removed; edges chipped; shelf‑soiled). 
(184pp.). With text‑illusts. Features poetry, articles, musical scores 
and short stories. Occasional foxing. NOTE: Founded in 1940 by four 
poets, Angry Penguins became synonymous with the modernist literary 
and artistic movement. In 1944 poetry by a writer called Ern Malley 
was published in the magazine, however, this was a hoax which led to a 
charge against Max Harris for publishing obscenities.� $85

128	 HARVEY, L. Letters from the Veldt. An account of the 
Involvement of Volunteers from Queensland at the War in South Africa 
(Boer War) 1899‑1902. (Brisbane 1994). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. stiff 
wrapper. (viii, 174pp.). With num. illusts., and maps. Fine.� $55

129	 HARVEY, P.D.A. and Scott D. Westrem. Hereford World 
Map‑Mappea Mundi. Two Volumes and Facsimile Map. (1) Introduction 
by P.D.A. Harvey; and (2) The Transcription and Translations of the 
Legends with Commentary by Scott D. Westrem. London: The Folio 
Society, 2010. Two text volumes are Sm. 4to’s. Both volumes bound in 
blue buckram by Hunter and Foulis, Edinburgh. Gilt. Profusely illust. in 
col. many of which full‑page including frontisp. in Introduction volume. 
Blue ribbon markers. Both volumes housed in slipcases. Facsimile map 
(142cm by 120cm) printed in 4 colours plus metallic gold. Mounted 
on canvas with two English Oak Battens. Limited edition of 1,000 
copies, this being Number 386. A fine reproduction of this important 
and impressive map. NOTE: The Hereford Mappa Mundi is the largest 
and finest Mappa Mundi in existence. It is a stunning example of the 
craftmanship produced in around AD 1300. The map reflects how the 
world was seen by Christian Europeans in the late thirteenth and early 
fourteenth centuries with Jerusalem in the centre.� $2,500

130	 HASTINGS, Anna B. The Polyzoa with a Note on an 
Associated Hydroid. Volume IV, No. 12. Great Barrier Reef Expedition 
1928‑29 Scientific Reports. London: The Trustees of the British 
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Museum, 1932. Roy. 4to. Orig. wrapper. (pp.399‑458pp.). With 20 
text‑figs. and 1 plate. Previous owner’s name on front wrapper and 
first page. Occasional pen markings. (British Museum Natural History).
� $110

131	 HAWTHORNE, Nathaniel. (Ed. by). The Journal of an 
African Cruiser; comprising Sketches of the Canaries, The Cape De 
Verds, ...By an Officer of the U.S. Navy. Aberdeen: George Clark and 
Son, 1848, 8vo. Contemp. blindstamped cloth (shelf‑soiled). Spine 
gilt (lightly faded). Edges uncut. (306, 4pp.). Previous owner’s name 
on front free endpaper. BOUND IN: The Narrative of the Hon. John 
Byron, containing An Account of the Great Distresses Suffered by 
Himself and His Companions on the Coast of Patagonia, &c. Written 
by Himself. Occasional light waterstaining around edge of pages.�$250

132	 HAYCRAFT, W.C. The Book of the Norton “Dominator” 
Twins. A useful and practical maintenance handbook for owners of all 
1955‑65 O.H.V. vertical twins ... (London): Pitman Publishing, (1971). 
Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. stiff wrapper. (viii, 120pp.). With b/w text‑figs. 
Slight foxing on front endpaper.� $75

133	 HAYCRAFT, W.C. The Book of the Norton. A Fully 
Illustrated Practical Handbook for Owners and Prospective Buyers of 
Norton Motor‑Cycles. Pitman’s Motor Cyclists Library. Fifth Edition. 
London: Sir Isacc Pitman’s & Sons, 1948. Sm. 8vo. Orig. boards with 
cloth spine (heavily rubbed). (vi, 136pp.). With b/w text‑illusts. Front 
hinge strengthened with tape. Pencil notations on front free endpaper. 
Waterstaining on edges of pages, otherwise a good working copy of this 
interesting reference guide. (Pitman’s Motor Cyclists Library).� $85

134	 HAYNES, J.H. and B.L. Chalmers‑Hunt. Peugeot 504. 
Owners Workshop Manual. Somerset, England: J.H. Haynes and 
Company, 1975. Orig. illust. boards (faded spine). (240pp.). Profusely 
illust. with b/w photographs and illusts. Slight foxing at the beginning of 
the book.� $65

135	 HEDGE, John. Trout Fishing. A Season on Monaro. Being 
the Experiences of a Fly‑Fishing Enthusiast on the Rivers and Lakes in 
Southern New South Wales. (Sydney: Abbey Publishing Co., 1968). 
Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. Dustjacket. (288pp.). With title‑vign., 
num. full‑page colour and b/w plates, text‑illusts., full‑page maps, and 
illust. endpapers. 1st ed.� $85

136	 HEGGEN, Colin. Kerang Soldiers of the Queen. Citizen 
Soldiers of the Kerang Shire in the Boer War and Before. Bulleen, 
Victoria: N.P., 2008. Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. stiff wrappers. (xiv, 172pp.). 
With b/w text‑illusts.� $55

137	 HEMINGWAY, Ernest. Boxed set of Work. ‘The Sun Also 
Rises’, ‘To Have and Have Not’, ‘A Farewell to Arms’, ‘The Old Man 
and the Sea’ and ‘For Whom the Bell Tolls’. 5 volumes, complete. 
London: The Folio Society, 1999. 8vo. Orig. quarter cloth with illust. 
boards. Red labels and gilt titling on spines. Five novels with b/w illusts. 
by David Franklin. Novels housed in illust. slip‑case. Fine collection of 
Hemingway’s important literary works.� $350
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138	 (HERR, Ulrich and Jens Nguyen). Ed. by Dr. Ansgar 
Reib. The German Artillery from 1871 to 1914. Uniforms and 
Equipment. (Vienna, Austria: Verlag Militaria, 2016). 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (518pp.). With illust. title‑page and col. and b/w photographs 
and text‑illusts. Fine. (Catalogues of the Bayerisches Armeemuseum 
Ingolstadt. Volume 14).� $145

139	 HERR, Ulrich and Jens Nguyen. (Ed. by Dr. Ernst 
Aichner). The German Infantry from 1871 to 1914. Uniforms and 
Equipment. 2 Volumes. (Vienna, Austria: Verlag Militaria, 2008). 4to. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjackets. With illust. title‑pages and num. b/w and 
col. photographs and text‑illusts. Fine set housed in illust. slipcase. 
(Catalogues of the Bayerisches Armeemuseum Ingolstadt. Volume 6).
� $175

140	 HERR, Ulrich and Jens Nguyen. The German Cavalry 
from 1871 to 1914. Uniforms and Equipment. (Vienna, Austria: Verlag 
Militaria, 2006). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (630pp.). Profusely illust. 
with b/w and col. photographs. Illust. title‑page. Fine. (Catalogues of 
the Bayerisches Armeemuseum Ingolstadt. Volume 5. Edited by Dr. 
Ernst Aichner).� $110

141	 HERSCHEL, Sir John F.W. Outlines of Astronomy. ... 
London: Longman, Brown, Green, and Longmans, 1849. 8vo. Orig. 
cloth with blindstamped border (shelf‑soiled). Spine gilt (faded; stained). 
(xvi, 662, 32pp.). With frontisp., num. text‑figs., 5 full‑page plates 
and 1 fold. diagram. Contemp. adverts at end. Ex‑lib. copy with hand 
written ‘Royal Society of Tasmania’ and label on inside of front cover. 
Previous owner’s name on front free endpaper. Hinges cracked but 
holding. Offsetting from frontisp. and plates. Light foxing on prelim. 
pages, otherwise a good copy of the 1st ed.� $200

142	 HITLER, Adolf. Mein Kempf. 2 vols. in one (Vol. I: Eine 
Ubrechnung; Vol. II: Die Nationalsocialistiche Bewegung). ... Munchen 
1938. 8vo. Orig. qtr. morocco. Spine gilt. T.e.g (xxxii, 782, 8pp.). With 
portr. Fresh endpapers. Fine.� $150

143	 HOLCROFT, H. The Railways of Germany during the Period 
1939‑1945. London: Published for the British Intelligence Objectives 
Sub‑Committee by His Majesty’s Stationery Office, 1949. 8vo. Orig. 
wrapper (small stains on back; lightly shelf‑soiled). (72pp.). With 
text‑illusts., plates and 8 loose fold. diagrams at end. (B.I.O.S. Overall 
Report No. 16).� $65

144	 HORNER, Jack. Vote Ferguson for Aboriginal Freedom. A 
Biography by... Sydney: Australian and New Zealand Book Company, 
(1974). Roy. 8vo. Orig. boards. Dustjacket (faded spine). (208pp.). With 
b/w illusts. 1st ed. Some pages torn on bottom edge, not affecting text. 
NOTE: A biography of William Ferguson, who was one of the leading 
Aboriginal activists up until his death in 1950. He was involved in the 
organisation of The Day of Mourning Protest in 1938, a precursor to 
the Invasion Day protests.� $70



21

145	 HOWARTH, Roy and Glenn Ryan. Single Deckers from 
Newcastle. The Cars Built at Walsh Island Dockyard. (Dungowan, NSW: 
Bow River Publishing, 2014). Oblong Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. boards. 
Dustjacket. (178pp.). With frontisp., col. and b/w text‑illusts. and illust. 
endpapers. Red ribbon marker.� $100

146	 HUME, H. and W.H. Hovell. (Edited by Alan E.J. 
Andrews). Hume and Hovell 1824. Hobart: Blubber Head Press, 
1981. 8vo. Orig. cloth (light flecking). Spine gilt. In illust. dustjacket. 
(392pp.). With frontisp., full‑page b/w plates, maps of which most are 
full‑page and 1 is fold., and endpaper maps. Limited edition of 750 
numbered copies, signed by the Editor, this being No. 659. Fine. NOTE: 
Brings together for the first time all important primary source material.
� $75

147	 HUNT, Leigh. The Palfrey: A Love‑Story of Old Times. 
London: How and Parsons, 1842. 8vo. Orig. blindstamped cloth (faded 
and slightly flecked). Gilt edges. (80pp.). With illust. title‑page and 5 
illusts. Inscription on front free endpaper. Previous owner’s sticker on 
inside of front cover. Tape repair to front endpaper. Front hinge cracked 
but holding. 1st ed.� $125

148	 JAGUAR. Handbook for the Jaguar. Mark 1 and 2. 2.4 Litre. 
3.4. Litre. 3.8. Litre 1955‑1967. 240 and 340 from 1967. (London): 
Nelson, (1969). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. stiff wrapper. (132pp.). With 
num. b/w illusts. (A Sunday Time Series (No. 93).� $65

149	 JOHNSON, LTC. Thomas M. Collecting the Edged Weapons 
of the Third Reich. 8 Volumes complete. South Carolina: Published by 
the Author, (1976‑1996). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Red titling. Dustjackets. 
Profusely illust. with b/w photographs and text‑illusts. Vol. III to Vol. VIII 
are first editions. Vol. VII and Vol. VIII are signed lim. edition being No. 
527 with an inscription from the author to previous owner on front free 
endpapers. A fine set.� $425

150	 JONES, Joseph. Handful of Hong Kong. A Visitor’s Verses. 
(Hong Kong): The Chinese University of Hong Kong/ Department 
of Extramural Studies, 1966. Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. 1st ed. 
NOTE: The Author was the lecturer in American Literature at the 
Chinese University of Hong Kong for 1965‑66.� $45

151	 JONES, M. Whitmore. New Games of Patience. Forty‑five of 
the Newest and Best Games Clearly Described and Illustrated. London: 
L. Upcott Gill, 1911. 8vo. Orig. red cloth (flecked; toned spine) with 
white illusts. and gilt. (ii, 168, 16pp.). With b/w text illusts. Contemp. 
adverts. at beginning and end. Foxing on prelim. pages, otherwise a 
very good copy.� $125

152	 JOYCE, E. B. and D. A. McCann. (Ed. by). Burke & Wills. 
The Scientific Legacy of the Victorian Exploring Expedition. The Royal 
Society of Victoria, 2012. Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. boards. (xxiv, 344pp.). 
With num. col. illusts. including title‑page illust. and endpaper maps. 
Associated ephemera loosely inserted. Occasional pencil underlining.
� $50
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153	 KEENAN, D.R. The Ryde Line of the Sydney Tramway 
System. And including Pyrmont, Erskineville and Ryde Station Lines. 
Sydney: Transit Press, (1988). Oblong 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper. 
(64pp.). Profusely illust. and endpaper maps. Previous owner’s name 
stamp on title‑page. Fine.� $55

154	 KEITH, Sir Arthur. The Antiquity of Man. Two Volumes. 
London: Williams and Norgate, 1925. 8vo. Orig. blue cloth with gilt. 
Dustjackets (toned spine; lightly chipped edges). Uncut edges. With 
frontisps. and 266 b/w text‑figs. Unopened. Toning on endpapers, 
otherwise a near fine copy with the scarce dustjackets. NOTE: New 
and Enlarged Edition of this important work by Scottish anatomist 
and anthropologist, Sir Arthur Keith. He specialised in the study of 
fossil humans and was responsible for many major works including 
‘Concerning Man’s Origins’ (1927) and ‘A New Theory of Human 
Evolution’ (1948).� $250

155	 KERR, John. Sugar at Maryborough: 120 Years of Challenge. 
(Queensland): The Maryborough Sugar Factory Limited, 1987. 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (252pp.). With frontisp. and b/w illusts. Foxing 
on endpapers, otherwise a good copy. NOTE: The sugar factory at 
Maryborough was closed in 2020 after being in business for 126 years.
� $75

156	 KING, R.J. The Secret History of the Convict Colony. 
Alexander Malaspina’s Report on the British Settlement of New 
South Wales. Sydney: Allen & Unwin, (1990). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (xii, 180pp.). With num. b/w illusts. including frontisp. 
Occasional pencil underlining.� $40

157	 KIRK, Gregory E. Service in the Anglo‑Boer War 1899‑1902. 
Australian Connections to the War. (Benalla, Victoria: Published by the 
Author, 2009). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. stiff wrappers. (192pp.). With b/w 
photographs and text‑illusts.� $60

158	 KRAUS, Jurgen and Thomas Muller. (Ed. by Dr. 
Ernst Aichner). The German Colonial Troops from 1889 to 1918. 
History‑Uniforms‑Equipment. (Vienna, Austria: Verlag Militaria, 2009). 
4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (580pp.). With illust. title‑page and b/w and 
col. photographs and text‑illusts. Fine. (Catalogues of the Bauerisches 
Armeemuseum Ingolstadt, Volume 7).� $145

159	 KRAUS, Jurgen. The German Army in the First World War. 
Uniforms and Equipment‑1914 to 1918. (Vienna, Austria: Verlag 
Militaria, 2004). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (640pp.). With illust. 
title‑page., profusely illust. with b/w and col. photographs. Fine. 
(Catalogues of the Bayerisches Armeemuseum Ingolstadt. Vol. 2. 
Edited by Ernst Aichner. For the 125th anniversary of the Bayerisches 
Armeemuseum Ingolstadt 2004).� $145

160	 LA PEROUSE, (J.F.). Fragments du Dernier Voyage de 
La Perouse. Facsimile Edition in 2 vols. Ed. by J. Dunmore. (Vol. 
1: A faithful facsimile of “Fragments” publ. 1797; and Vol. 2: The 
Translation and Commentary). Canberra: National Library of Australia, 
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1987. 8vo. Orig. printed wrappers preserved in specially made slip‑case 
with printed paper titling‑label. With portrait, and folding map. Ed. lim. 
to 500 numbered copies, this being No. 347. Fine.� $100

161	 LaFONTAINE, Gary. Caddisflies. Drawings by Harvey 
Eckert. (New York): Winchester Press/Nick Lyons, (1981). Sm. 4to. 
Orig. boards. Dustjacket (shelf‑soiled). (336pp.). With photographs most 
of which are b/w and text‑illusts. 1st ed. Previous owner’s name and 
sticker on front free fly leaf. Previous owner’s ex‑libris plate tipped in 
on opp. page to title‑page, otherwise fine. NOTE: Caddisflies or Sedge 
flies are one of the most prolific aquatic flies in the world and are used 
by fly‑fishers all around the world.� $100

162	 LANG, George, Raymond L. Collins and Gerard F. 
White. Medal of Honor Recipients 1863‑1994. Two Volumes. Vol. 1: 
Civil War to 2nd Nicaraghuan Campaign and Vol. 2: World War II to 
Somalia. (New York): Facts on File, (1995). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. White 
text. With extensive biographies on soldiers and their roles in the war. 
NOTE: The highest military decoration awarded by the United States 
Government.� $120

163	 LATHAM, R J Wilkinson. British Military Bayonets. From 
1700 to 1945. (London): Hutchinson & Co., (1967). Roy. 8vo. Orig. 
cloth. Dustjacket. (94pp.). With colour frontisp and b/w text‑illusts. 1st 
ed. Tape marks on endpapers, otherwise near fine.� $100

164	 LAWSON, Henry. Selected Poems of Henry Lawson. 
Sydney: Angus and Robertson, 1918. Royal 8vo. Orig. qtr. calf with 
illust. boards (lightly foxed). Dustjacket (toned spine; edges of spines 
lightly chipped). (xviii, 122, 2pp.). With col. portr., 9 full‑page plates, 
text‑illusts., and illust. endpapers by Percy Leason. Lim. ed. Associated 
ephemera loosely inserted. Previous owner’s sticker on inside of front 
cover. Light toning on endpapers and slight foxing on prelim. pages and 
last few pages, otherwise a near fine copy in scarce dustjacket.� $200

165	 LINDSAY, Norman. (Compl. by Lin Bloomfield). Norman 
Lindsay Etchings. Catalogue Raisonné. Sydney: Odana Editions, 
(1999). Folio. Orig. illust. boards. (306pp.). With numerous illusts and 
375 plates. Fine. NOTE: This work combines Lin Bloomfield’s informed 
insights into Lindsay’s work with a catalogue raisonné of Lindsay’s 
etchings including 200 published and 175 unpublished etchings, etched 
bookplates and etchings used in fine press books.� $150

166	 LINDSAY, Norman. Creative Effort. An Essay in Affirmation. 
London: Cecil Palmer, (1924). Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth (small bubble on 
back cover) with printed title‑label on spine (worn). Book plate inside 
front cover. Slight foxing through out. A good copy. 1st English edition.
� $125

167	 LINDSAY, Norman. The Magic Pudding. Being the 
adventures of Bunyip Bluegum and his friends Bill Barnacle & Sam 
Sawnoff. Sydney: Angus & Robertson Ltd., (1968). Sm. 4to. Orig. 
cloth. Illustrated dustjacket (edges slightly worn). (172pp.). With illust. 
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endpapers, title‑vign., 8 full‑page col. plates, and num. b/w text‑illusts. 
many full‑page by the Author. Author’s signature on front free endpaper. 
The elusive “Jubilee Edition” (1918‑1968), issued in a limited edition.
� $125

168	 LITTLEJOHNS, R.T. Lyrebirds Calling from Australia. 
Foreword by Charles Barrett. Melbourne: Robertson & Mullens, (1947). 
Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. Yapp edges. (40pp.). With 24 b/w illusts. 
by the author including frontisp. Associated letter loosely inserted.� $35

169	 LIVINGSTONE, Arthur A. Asteroidea. Volume IV, No. 8. 
Great Barrier Reef Expedition1928‑29. Scientific Reports. London: 
Order of the Trustees of the British Museum, 1932. Large 4to. Orig. 
wrapper. (pp 241 to 265). With text‑illusts. and 10 full‑page b/w plates. 
Author’s inscription on front wrapper. Couple of plates lightly foxed. 
(British Museum Natural History).� $110

170	 LLOYD, B. Gold at the Ten Mile. The Jamieson Goldfield. 
Illustrated by I. Cole. Wangaratta: Shoestring Bookshop, 1978. Roy. 
8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket (edges lightly rubbed). (xii, 174pp.). With 
col. frontisp., title‑vign., num. text‑illusts., maps and endpaper maps. 
1st edition. Letter from author tipped in on front free endpaper. NOTE: 
Story of the Goldfield in the North East mountain ranges of Victoria.
� $85

171	 LONGHURST, Robert. From Tallebudgera to the Tweed. 
An early history of the Southern Gold Coast. (Queensland: Gold Coast 
City Council, 1996). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. (182pp.). With illust. 
endpapers and b/w text‑illusts. Previous owner’s name stamp and date 
on front free endpaper. Slight foxing on some pages.� $50

172	 LYLE, R.C. Royal Newmarket. Illustrated by Lionel Edwards. 
Introduction by Adair Dighton. London: Putnam & Co., (1945). Roy. 
8vo. Orig. green cloth. Black titling. Spine with gilt. (xvi, 108pp.). With 
41 full‑page illusts. 8 of which are col. 1st ed. Ex‑lib. bookplate on inside 
of front cover. Light toning on front free endpaper.� $75

173	 MACKAY, Angus. The Australian Agriculturist and Guide for 
Land Occupation. ... With Directions for Field and Garden Work, from 
January to December. Sydney: Batson & Co. Ltd., 1896. Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. cloth (slightly worn). (352pp.). With title‑vign., num. text‑illusts., 
and adverts. Previous owner’s bookplate inside front cover. Some minor 
foxing.� $75

174	 MacKAY, I.G. (By Ivan D. Chapman). Iven G. Mackay, 
Citizen and Soldier. Melbourne: Melway Publishing, (1975). 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 316pp.). With 12 full‑page plates, maps 
and endpaper maps. NOTE: Iven Giffard Mackay (1882‑1966) served 
with the 4th Battalion 1st A.I.F., at Gallipoli and on the Western Front, 
during the First World War. In the Second World War, he commanded 
the 6th Australian Division in North Africa and Greece, 1941. In 1943 
he served as commander of Australian troops in New Guinea.� $50

175	 MACKENZIE, Alexander (Sir). The Journals and Letters of 
... Edited by W. Kaye Lamb. (London): Cambridge University Press, 
1970. 8vo. Original cloth. Dustjacket. (viii, 552pp.). With fold‑out maps 
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and illustrations. Previous owner’s name on front free endpaper. 1st 
ed. Fine. NOTE: Mackenzie’s fame rests securely upon two remarkable 
journeys of exploration carried out in 1789 and 1793. The first 
expedition he discovered and explored the Mackenzie River in northern 
Alberta. The second he crossed the Rocky Mountains, discovered the 
Fraser River, and became the first white man to cross the full width of 
North America. (Hakluyt Society Extra Series No. 41).� $75

176	 MACKENZIE, K. The Moonlit Doorway. Poems. Sydney: 
Angus and Robertson, 1944. Sm. 8vo. Orig. printed boards. Dustjacket. 
(8, 90pp.). 1st ed.� $40

177	 MACKINNON, J.P. and S. Shadbolt. (Compl. by). The 
South African Campaign, 1879. ...A memorial volume, containing sixty 
permanent cabinet photographs of the Officers of the British Army and 
Navy who lost their lives in the Zulu War, ... London: J.B. Hayward & 
Son, (1973). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (viii, 378pp.). With 2 fold. 
maps, illust. chapter headers and footers and num. portrs. Previous 
owner’s name on front free endpaper. NOTE: Originally publ. in 1882.
� $65

178	 MacKNIGHT, C.C. The Voyage to Marege’. Macassan 
trepangers in Northern Australia. Melbourne University Press, 1976. 
Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket (edges rubbed). (xii, 176pp.). 
With numerous plates of which some are col., text‑illusts., and illust. 
endpapers. 1st ed. Previous owners name on front free endpaper. 
NOTE: This book recounts how sailors from Asia frequently visited 
Marege’, as they called the region of Australia, a century prior to 
Captain Cooks historic voyage.� $75

179	 MACQUARIE, L. Lachlan Macquarie, Governor of New 
South Wales. Journals of his Tours in New South Wales and Van 
Diemen’s Land 1810‑1822. (Sydney): Public Library of N.S.W., 1956. 
Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket (tape marks). (xxx, 280, 12pp.). With 
col. frontisp., 10 tipped‑in col. plates, 3 fold. maps, and 1 facs. Previous 
owner’s sticker on inside of front cover. Slight toning on endpapers and 
light offsetting.� $55

180	 MASSY, C. Fly Fishing for Trout. Sydney: A.H. & A.W. Reed, 
(1976). 8vo. Original cloth. Dustjacket. (176pp.). With frontispiece, 
numerous illusts., and endpaper maps. 1st ed. NOTE: An introduction 
to trout in Australia and their particular habits and features. An 
approach to tackle, gear and equipment, fly patterns, fly tying and a 
useful summary of insect life and the origins of trout flies.� $60

181	 McCLENAGHAN, Tony. India Princely Medals. A Record of 
the Orders, Decorations and Medals of the Indian Princely States. (New 
Delhi): Lancer Publishers, (1996). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. Dustjacket. 
(282pp.). With illust. endpapers and num. illusts. some of which col. 1st 
ed. Light toning on prelim. pages and last few pages, otherwise fine.
� $75

182	 McCOY, Frederick. Prodromus of the Zoology of Victoria; 
or, Figures and Descriptions of the Living Species of all Classes of the 
Victorian Indigenous Animals. Decade IV. Melbourne: John Ferres, 
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1879. Roy. 8vo. Orig. wrapper (spine worn; slight waterstaining around 
edges). (46pp.). With title‑page vign. and 9 plates 6 of which are colour. 
Water staining on 4 of the plates. (Natural History of Victoria).� $70

183	 McCOY, Frederick. Prodromus of the Zoology of Victoria; 
or, Figures and Descriptions of the Living Species of all Classes of the 
Victorian Indigenous Animals. Decade VI. Melbourne: John Ferres, 
1881. Roy. 8vo. Orig. wrapper (spine worn). (48pp.). With title‑vign. 
and 10 col. plates. (Natural History of Victoria).� $70

184	 McCOY, Frederick. Prodromus of the Zoology of Victoria; 
or, Figures and Descriptions of the Living Species of All Classes of the 
Victorian Indigenous Animals. Decade VII. Melbourne: John Ferres, 
1882. Roy. 8vo. Orig. wrapper. (40pp.). With title‑page vign. and 9 col. 
plates 1 of which is fold. Small pencil notations on page 13. (Natural 
History of Victoria).� $70

185	 McCRAE, Hugh. The Ship of Heaven. A musical fantasy in 
three acts. Sydney: Angus and Robertson, (1951). 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (122pp.). With frontisp., & illusts. by the author. 1st ed. Tear 
in dustjacket repaired with tape.� $50

186	 McGOWAN, B. The Golden South: A History of the Araluen, 
Bell’s Creek, and Major’s Creek gold fields. Canberra: (By the Author, 
2000). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (ii, 176pp.). With maps and 
illusts. Previous owner’s name on title‑page.� $50

187	 McKEOWN, K.C. Australian Insects. An Introductory 
Handbook. Sydney: Royal Zoological Society of New South Wales, 
1942. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth (flecked). Dustjacket (rubbed; chipped 
edges). (304pp.). With numerous text‑illusts. Associated letter loosely 
inserted. Previous owner’s address on inside of front cover. Toned 
endpapers and foxing on title‑page and back endpaper. Rare in 
dustjacket. (Roy. Zoolog. Soc. of N.S.W. Aust. Zoolog. Handbook).
� $100

188	 MONASH, J. (By A.J. Smithers). Sir John Monash. 
(Sydney): Angus and Robertson, (1973). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Spine gilt. 
Dustjacket. (304pp.). With 4 full‑page plates, and maps. 1st ed. NOTE: 
A biography of Australia’s most distinguished soldier of the First World 
War.� $55

189	 MORRIS MINOR. Service Manual for Morris Minor. Series 
MM 1949 to 1953. Series II 1953 Onward. Rockdale, N.S.W.: Scientific 
Magazines Publishing Co., 1955. Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrapper with 
yapp edges (chipped). Profusely illust. with b/w text‑figs. some of which 
full‑page. Title‑page and last page soiled. Occasional marks on edges of 
pages where handled. A well‑loved but sound copy.� $120

190	 MORSHEAD, L.J. (By J.H. Moore). Morshead ‑ A 
Biography of Lieut. General Sir Leslie Morshead. (Sydney): Haldane 
Publishing Co., (1976). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (192pp.). With 20 
full‑page b/w plates. 1st ed. in good condition. NOTE: Leslie James 
Morshead (1889‑1959) was an Australian soldier who served in both 
World Wars and is best remembered for his command of Tobruk during 
its siege in 1941.� $65
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191	 MUIR, James. Robert Burns: “An Australian Appreciation”. 
Sydney: Samuel E. Lees, 1904. 8vo. Orig. wrapper (lightly shelf‑soiled; 
stained). (18pp.). Illust. front endpaper. Small stains on pages 1 and 2. 
Rare.� $125

192	 MUNN, Geoffrey. Wartski. The First One Hundred and Fifty 
Years. (Suffolk): Antique Collectors’ Club, (2015). 4to. Orig. illust. 
boards. (288pp.). With illust. endpapers, illust. title‑page, frontisp., 
text‑illusts. and b/w and col. photographs some of which full page. 
Housed in illust. slipcase.� $125

193	 MURRAY, Lieut.‑Colonel P. L. (Compl. and Ed. by). 
Official Records of the Australian Military Contingents to the War in 
South Africa. Melbourne: Albert J. Mullett, (1911). Thick. Roy. 8vo. Blue 
cloth. Gilt spine. Speckled text block. (608pp). With extensive nominal 
roll for each state. Colourful pen underlining and notations throughout. 
Toning on title‑page and last couple of pages. NOTE: Between the 
years of 1899 and 1902, approximately 25,000 Australians served in 
South Africa during the Boer War.� $100

194	 MUSTAR, E.A. (By F. Clune). D’Air Devil: The Story of 
“Pard” Mustar, Australian Air Ace. Sydney: Angus and Robertson, 
1941. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket (edges slightly worn and chipped). 
(xii, 252pp.). With col. endpaper maps. Previous owner’s name on front 
free endpaper. A fine copy of the 1st edition in the rare dustjacket. 
NOTE: Ernest Andrew Mustar (Mustard) (1893‑1971) served with the 
Australian Flying Corps in Palestine from 1917 to 1918. After the war 
he flew in New Guinea.� $135

195	 NAGLE, Jacob. The Nagle Journal: A Diary of the Life 
of Jacob Nagle, Sailor, from the Year 1775 to 1841. Edit. by John 
C. Dann. New York: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, (1988). Sm. 4to. Orig. 
beige cloth spine over blue covered boards. Dustjacket. (xxx, 402pp.). 
With illust. double‑page title‑page, 22 col. and over 100 b/w illusts., 
8 maps, and endpaper maps. 1st ed. Previous owner’s name on front 
free endpaper. Review slip tipped onto prelim. page. Associated articles 
loosely inserted.� $50

196	 NAPIER, W. (Lieut.‑Gen.) The Life and Opinions of General 
Sir Charles James Napier, G.C.B. 4 vols complete and all published. 
London: John Murray, 1857. 8vo. Orig. blindstamped cloth (slightly 
marked). Gilt illust. on front covers. Spine gilt (faded; worn edges). 
With 4 engrv. portrait frontisps., and 1 folding map. Adverts. for books 
at end. Previous owner’s bookplate inside of front covers. Hinges 
cracked but holding. A very good set. 1st edition. NOTE: Napier 
(1782‑1853) fought against Napoleon in the Peninsula War, after which 
he subsequently conquered the Sindh Province in India where he was 
appointed governor of Bombay. This biography remains the standard 
work.� $250

197	 NEMES, Sylvester. Soft‑Hackled Fly Imitations. With soft 
hackles for eastern rivers by Tedd Ward and with illustrations by James 
Marc. Bozeman, Montana: Published by the Author, 1991. 8vo. Orig. 
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imitation leather with gilt. (114pp.). With illust. title‑page and illusts. 
Limited edition of 300 copies, numbered and signed by author with 
imitation tie, this being No. 227. Housed in slipcase. Fine.� $75

198	 NEW SOUTH WALES RAIL TRANSPORT MUSEUM. 
Flyer: A tribute to Steam Locomotive Operation on the Sydney ‑ 
Newcastle Expresses. Sydney: New South Wales Railway Transport 
Musuem, (1970). 4to. Orig. illust. wrappers. (viii, 76pp.). With num. 
illusts. of which some are col. including frontisp.� $50

199	 NORTHERN EXPOSURES. The Last Years of Steam in 
the North of New South Wales. (South Australia: CADECO, 2014). 
4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt. Dustjacket. (156pp.). Profusely illust. with col. 
photographs including title‑page.� $50

200	 NORTON. 1959‑60 Maintenance Manual & Instruction Book 
for the Unapproachable Norton. Jubilee 250. London: Norton Motors 
Limited, n.d. Circa 1960. Roy. 8vo. Orig. wrapper. (40pp.). With b/w 
text‑figs. some of which full‑page. NOTE: First designed in 1958 by 
Bert Hopwood for Norton, this was Norton’s first unit‑construction 
engine and gearbox. It was named to mark the Norton’s 60 years as a 
motorcycle manufacturer.� $75

201	 OLIVER, Bronwyn. (By Hannah Fink). Strange Things. 
(Dawes Point, NSW: Piper Press, 2017). Sm. 4to. Orig. boards with 
on‑laid illust. (224pp.). Profusely illust. with col. photographs some of 
which double‑page. Fine. NOTE: Born in Gum Flat, New South Wales, 
Bronwyn Oliver showed an early passion for art. She went on to become 
one of Australia’s most influential sculptors winning many awards and 
creating many public sculptures.� $100

202	 OLSEN, Penny. Collecting Ladies. Ferdinand Von Mueller 
and Women Botanical Artists. (Canberra): NLA Publishing, (2013). Sm. 
Sq. 4to. Orig. illust. stiff wrappers. (x, 238pp.). With text‑illusts. most of 
which col. Previous owner’s name on front free endpaper.� $45

203	 ORCHIDS. Proceedings of the Third World Orchid 
Conference. ...Held in London, May 30‑June 22, 1960. London: The 
Royal Horticultural Society, (1960). 8vo. Orig. red cloth. Gilt. Price 
clipped dustjacket (toned spine). (442pp.). With frontisp., title‑page 
vign., 10 col. plates and b/w text figs. 1st ed. Light foxing on endpapers 
and title‑page. NOTE: The Conference was sponsored jointly by The 
American Orchid Society, The British Orchid Growers’ Association and 
The Royal Horticultural Society.� $90

204	 ORR, M.A. Southern Stars. A guide to the constellations 
visible in the Southern Hemisphere. With preface by J. Tebbutt, of 
Windsor Observatory, N.S.W. ... London n.d. 12mo. Orig. illust. 
wrappers. Cloth spine. With num. full‑page illusts. Notes on front free 
endpaper.� $40

205	 (ORTNER, Christian M. & Erich Artlieb). With Drawn 
Sword. Austro‑Hungarian Edged Weapons 1848‑1918. (Vienna, 
Austria: Verlag Militaria), n.d. 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (544pp.). 
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With illust. title‑page, and col. text‑illusts. and photographs some of 
which are full‑page. Fine. (A Publication of the Heeresgeschichtliches 
Museum Wien).� $110

206	 PEARN, J.H. A Doctor in the Garden. Nomen Medici in 
Botanicis: Australian Flora and the World of Medicine. (Brisbane): 
Amphion Press, 2001. Folio. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (viii, 498pp.). 
Profusely illustrated incl. some in colour. Edition lim. to 1000 numbered 
copies fully signed by the author, as well as Professor John Pearn, one 
of the patrons, this copy being unnumbered and unsigned. Previous 
owner’s name on front free endpaper.� $60

207	 PECK, C.W. Australian Legends. Tales handed down from the 
remotest times by the autochthonous inhabitants of our land. Melbourne: 
The Lothian Publishing Co., (1933). 8vo. Orig. cloth. (234pp.). With 
frontisp., title‑vign., and text‑illusts by Geo. Pownall. Light foxing on 
endpapers.� $50

208	 PHIPPEN, Bill. The Hawkesbury River Railway Bridges. 
(Redfern: Australian Railway Historical Society, 2018). 4to. Orig. black 
cloth. Illust. dustjacket. (336pp.). With illust. endpapers, illust. title‑page 
and num. text‑illusts.� $75

209	 POLLARD, J. The Pictorial History of Australian Horse 
Racing. Sydney: Paul Hamlyn, (1971). Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(320pp.). With illust. title page & profusely illust. with plates, mainly 
full‑page and some in col ., & illust. endpapers.� $45

210	 POPE, Dudley. Guns. Drawings by Max Millar. London: 
Spring Books, (1969). Sq. 4to. Orig. cloth. Gilt spine. Dustjacket 
(chipped edges). (256pp.). With illust. endpapers and b/w and col. 
text‑illusts. many of which full‑page.� $50

211	 PORTER, Hal. Bairnsdale. Portrait of an Australian country 
town. Sydney: John Ferguson, (1977). Sm. 4to. Orig. qtr. morocco. 
Spine gilt. Dustjacket (spine faded). (viii, 296pp.). With numerous illusts., 
endpaper maps, and text‑illusts. by the author. Review slip tapped onto 
half title‑page.� $40

212	 (POWNALL, Peter. Ed. by). Commercial Fish of Australia. 
Canberra: Australian Government Publishing Service, 1977. Roy. 8vo. 
Orig. illust. limp boards. (122pp.). With full‑page col. illusts. Previous 
owner’s name on title‑page. (Department of Primary Industry. Fisheries 
Division).� $35

213	 PRESTON, R.G. and I. K. Winney. 3801 : A Legend in 
Steam. Artwork by Kenneth G. Bowen. (Sydney 1992). Small 4to. 
Orig. illust. wrapper. (104pp.). Profusely illust., some in col. 1st edition. 
Author’s signature on half title‑page. Previous owner’s name on half 
title‑page.� $45

214	 PRESTON, R.G. 44. The World Down Under. (N.P.): Eveleigh 
Press, (2007). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. (184pp.). With frontisp., b/w 
and col. illusts. and illust. endpapers. 1st ed.� $60
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215	 PRESTON, R.G. 48. Backbone of the Railways. A History of 
the 48 Class Locomotives of the New South Wales Railways. (Matraville, 
NSW): Eveleigh Press, (2005). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. (168pp.). With 
illust. endpapers, frontisp., col. and b/w text‑illusts.� $65

216	 PRESTON, R.G. Standards in Steam : The 53 & 55 Class. 
(Sydney): Eveleigh Press, (2000). 4to. Orig. illust. limp boards. (242pp.). 
Profusely illust. throughout with num. b/w plates and col. fold. diagram 
at end. 1st edition. Fine.� $60

217	 PRESTON, R.G. Tender into Tank. Newcastle: Australian 
Railway Historical Society, (1970). 8vo. Orig. cloth binding. Dustjacket. 
(320pp.). With half title‑vign., col. frontisp., numerous illusts., most 
full‑page, 10 full‑page maps and illust. endpapers. NOTE: A history of 
12, 13, 14, 19 and 20 class locomotives in New South Wales.� $60

218	 R.A.A.F. Air Force Headquarters: Gunnery Notes for Air Crew. 
Promulgated for the Information and Guidance ... by Command of Air 
Board. Melbourne: Victorian Railways Printing Works, 1943. F’scap 
folio. Orig. printed boards with cloth spine (soiled & stained). Tied as 
issued. Comprises sections on small arms, Browning guns, Vickers Guns, 
20 m.m. Cannon, Thompson Sum‑Machine Gun, Camera Guns, Gun 
Firing Mech’s, Ammunition, Theory of Air Firing, Harmonisation, Gun 
Sights, Turrets and Pyrotechnics. Profusely illustrated, partly coloured, 
and some folded. Waterstaining throughout. Front board detached. For 
Official Use Only. (R.A.A.F. Publication 350).� $165

219	 RACKHAM, Arthur (Illust. by). Rip Van Winkle by 
Washington Irving. London: William Heinemann, 1909. Sm. 4to. Orig. 
green cloth (heavily flecked). Gilt. All edges coloured. (xii, 62pp.). With 
illust. title‑page, decorative chapter initial and 51 tipped‑in col. plates 
with captioned tissue‑guards including frontisp. Slight foxing around 
edges of half title‑page, otherwise a good copy.� $250

220	 RAILROAD OFFICIALS. Third Quarter, 1956. The Pocket 
List of Railroad Officials Containing the Names of Officials in Charge 
of Railroads in the United States, Canada, ...Published Quarterly. New 
York: The Railway Equipment and Publication Co., 1956. Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. illust. wrapper (slightly shelf‑soiled). (1068pp.). Contemp. adverts. 
(Vol. 62, No. 3. Serial No. 247).� $65

221	 RANKIN, Colonel Robert H. Helmets and Headdress 
of the Imperial German Army 1870‑1918. (Connecticut, USA): N. 
Flayderman & Co., 1965. 8vo. Orig. illust. boards. Dustjacket (slightly 
chipped edges). (vi, 152pp.). With frontisp. portrait of Kaiser Wilhelm II, 
illustrated title‑page and text‑figs. including drawings by the author.�$75

222	 RATTIGAN, Terence. The Deep Blue Sea. A Play London: 
Hamish Hamilton, (1952). Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Price‑clipped dustjacket 
(small non‑disturbing stains). (94pp.). With title‑page vign. 1st ed. 
Previous booksellers sticker on front endpaper. Toning on endpapers. 
NOTE: A British screenwriter and dramatist, Terence Rattigan plays 
were typically set in the upper‑middle‑class setting.� $55
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223	 REYNOLDS, T.G. Early West Wallsend (Westy). Its People 
and Places. N.P.: Published by the Author, n.d. 4to. Orig. illust. stiff 
wrappers. (374pp.). Profusely illust. with b/w photographs including 
frontisp. and illust. endpapers. Previous owner’s name on title‑page.
� $45

224	 RILEY. Workshop Manual. 1 1/2 Litre and 2 1/2 Litre. N.P. 
n.d. Royal 8vo. Orig stiff wrappers (shelf‑soiled with stains). Uncut edges. 
With b/w photographs and illustrations some of which are full‑page and 
2 folding col. illusts. NOTE: The prestigious British manufacturer who 
were renowned for producing racing cars with high‑revving engines and 
sporting saloon cars.� $120

225	 ROBERTS, A. Marine Officer, Convict Wife: The Johnstons of 
Annandale. (The Story of Marine Officer Lt. Col. George Johnston, and 
his Convict Wife Esther Johnston). Sydney: Annandale Urban Research 
Assoc., (2008). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (248pp.). Copiously 
illustrated some in colour. Author’s inscription on half title‑page.� $50

226	 ROBERTS, David. The Holy Land, Syria, Idumea, and 
Arabia. (Together with) Egypt and Nubia. 2 vols (complete and all 
published). (London: The Folio Society, 2010). Folio (50 x 35.5 cm). 
Orig. illust. red cloth with design by Neil Gower. Printed in Verona, Italy 
on Gardapat Kiara Paper. Silk ribbon markers in both vols. Complete 
with 247 coloured lithograph plates most of which are full‑page, a 
portrait of Roberts and map. Photography by Michael Pollard. Both 
volumes numbered No. 49 of only 1,000 sets published for Folio 
Society Members only. Preserved in matching orig. slip‑cases. Fine. 
NOTE: David Roberts was the first British painter to make an artistic 
expedition to Egypt and the Holy Land.� $1,000

227	 ROBINSON, M.E. The New South Wales Wheat Frontier 
1851 to 1911. (Canberra: The Australian National University, 1976). 
Royal 8vo. Orig. wrappers. (xiv, 248pp.). With maps and tables.� $60

228	 ROWE, Maree. Compl. by. Vietnam Veterans, Sons of 
the Hunter. The stories of 104 Vietnam Veterans. (Sydney: Australian 
Military History Publications, 2002). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. boards. (xii, 
308pp.). With num. b/w illusts. 1st ed. Fine.� $75

229	 ROXBURGH, Rachel. Throsby Park. An Account of the 
Throsby Family in Australia 1802‑1940. ...Photographs by Douglass 
Baglin. With a preface by Manning Clark. Sydney: NSW National Parks 
and Wildlife Service, (1989). 8vo. Orig. illust. wrappers. (176pp.). With 
b/w and col. photographs, and numerous b/w and col. illusts including 
maps and plans. Associated newspaper article loosely inserted. Previous 
owner’s name on half title‑page. A fine copy of this local history of the 
Southern Highlands.� $50

230	 (RUSSELL, George). AE. Enchantment and Other Poems. 
New York: The Fountain Press, 1930. 8vo. Orig. illust. board with cloth 
spine (faded edges). Titling label on front cover and spine. Uncut edges. 
(34pp.). Limited edition of 542 numbered and signed editions, this 
being No. 472. Foxed.� $75
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231	 RYRIE, G. (By Phoebe Vincent). My Darling Mick: The Life 
of Granville Ryrie 1865‑1937. Canberra: National Library of Australia, 
1997. Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. limp boards. (x, 254pp.). With num. b/w 
illusts., maps, and a family tree. Fine.� $45

232	 SALMAGGIE, Cesare and Alfredo Pallavisini. 2194 Days 
of War. An illustrated chronology of the Second World War with 620 
illustrations and 84 maps. New York: Windward, (1977). Roy. thick 
8vo. Orig. red cloth. Illust. dustjacket (top of spine chipped). (754pp.). 
With b/w text‑illusts and maps. 1st edition. Associated letter from a Mrs. 
Baker from the Director of Publishing Projects. Inscription on front free 
endpaper. Some waterstaining around the edges, otherwise a very good 
copy.� $75

233	 SARGENT, John and Graeme Pantlin. Ed. By. Locomotive 
Profile. New South Wales Railways “421” Class. Clyde‑E.M.D. Diesel 
Electric Locomotive. A complete photographic profile. Victoria: Train 
Hobby Publications, 1999. Obl. Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. stiff wrappers. 
(48pp.). Profusely illust. with full‑page col. photographs.� $35

234	 SARGENT, John and Ian Dunn. Ed. by. Locomotive 
Profile. New South Wales Railways “50” Class. 2‑8‑0 Standard Goods 
Locomotive. A photographic profile. Victoria: Train Hobby Publications, 
1999. Obl. Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. stiff wrappers. (48pp.). Profusely 
illust. with full‑page col. photographs.� $35

235	 SARIS, Wilhelm P.B.R. with Phillippe Gilliam, Mathieu 
de Wolf & Otto Spronk. Aiguillettes of the Third Reich. (San Jose, 
USA: R.J. Bender Publishing, 2007). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. boards. 
(640pp.). With illust. title‑page and num. b/w and col. photographs and 
text‑illusts. 1st ed. NOTE: Aiguillettes are gilded cords that distinguish 
individuals who hold special and senior appointments in the military.
� $110

236	 SAUTELLE, John. Champagne Fly Fishing. (Tasmania: 
Tas‑Trout Publications, 1990). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (iv, 140pp.). 
Illustrated in both colour and b/w.� $50

237	 SCHLICHT, Adolf and Jurgen Kraus. (Ed. by Ernst 
Aichner). The German Reichswehr. Uniforms and Equipment of the 
German Army from 1919 to 1932. (Austria, Vienna: Verlag Militaria, 
2005). 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (464pp.). With col. frontisp., illust. 
title‑page and num. b/w and col. photographs and text‑illusts. Fine. 
(Catalogues of the Bayerisches Armeemuseum Ingolstadt. Volume 3).
� $145

238	 SEARL & SONS: Searl’s Key to Australian Gardening. 
Sydney: Searl and Sons, 1922. Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. boards (rubbed 
and soiled). (270pp.). With numerous illusts., and interesting adverts.
� $110

239	 SELEMS, Ron. & Mick Morahan. Trackside 2. (Newcastle, 
NSW: Michael Morahan, n.d.). Oblong sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(128pp.). Profusely illust. with full‑page col. plates. including title‑page.
� $65
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240	 SEXTON, John. Recollections. Three Decades of 
Photographs. Foreword by Arthur Ollman. Afterword by Ray 
McSavaney. California: Ventana Editions, (2006). Large square 4to. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. With b/w photographs including frontisp. 
and 50 plates. 1st edition. NOTE: Best known for his luminous black 
and white images of the natural world, John Sexton was the director 
of the Ansel Adams Workshops and was honoured with a Lifetime 
Achievement Award from the North American Nature Photographers 
Association.� $100

241	 SHADBOLT, S.H. The Afghan Campaigns of 1878‑1880. 
Compiled from Official and Private Sources. 2 Parts in one. (Pt. I: 
Historical; Pt. II: Biographical). London: J.B. Hayward & Son, n.d. 
(ca.1970). Thick Sm. 4to. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (vi, 352, iv, 274pp.). 
With portrs., illust. chapter headers and footers and fold. maps. Fine.
� $75

242	 SHAKESPEARE, William. Illust. by Arthur Rackham. 
A Midsummer‑Night’s Dream. Tercentenary Edition. London: William 
Heinemann, (June 1919). Sm. 4to. Orig. blue cloth (bumped corners; 
edges lightly rubbed). Dustjacket (edges chipped; lightly foxed). Top 
edge coloured. (134pp.). With illust. title‑page, b/w text‑illusts., 40 
tipped‑in col. plates with captioned tissue‑guards including frontisp. and 
2 full‑page b/w illusts. Toning and foxing on endpapers, otherwise a 
very good copy.� $750

243	 SHAW, Thomas. The Railway Ready Reckoner, For 
Ascertaining the Charges of Goods, by Weight, At Various Specified 
Rates, Per Ton, Intended for the Use of Railways Companies, .... 
London: M’Corquodale & Co., 1883. Roy. 8vo. Orig. red cloth with 
cloth spine (edge rubbed; small stains). Gilt. Speckled text block. Light 
foxing on endpapers and toning on back endpaper.� $70

244	 SHEAD, Garry. (By Sasha Grishin). The Apotheosis of 
Ern Malley. Sydney: Voigt Drury Publishing, 2008. Oblong sm. 4to. 
Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (144pp.). Profusely illust. mostly in colour. 1st 
edition. Fine.� $75

245	 SHEPHERD, T. A Shrub in the Landscape of Fame. Thomas 
Shepherd Australian Landscape Gardener and Nurseryman. By Victor 
Crittenden. Canberra: Mulini Press, (1992). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. 
wrappers. (xii, 176pp.). With frontisp., and many illusts. Author’s 
signature on half title‑page. Previous owner’s name on half title‑page.
� $45

246	 SHIRAKI, Tokuichi. Fruit Flies of the Ryukyu Islands. Bulletin 
263. Washington DC: Smithsonian Institution Press, 1968. Sm. 4to. 
Orig. illust. wrapper (worn). (104pp.). With b/w text‑illusts.� $50

247	 SINCLAIR II, James C. McComb & Douglas A. Drabik. 
World War II Parade Uniforms of the Soviet Union. Marshals, Generals 
and Admirals. the Sinclair Collection. Atglen, PA: Schiffer Military 
History, (2005). 4to. Orig. illust. boards. Dustjacket. (272pp.). With 
illust. endpapers, frontisp. portrait and text‑illusts. most of which are 
col. 1st ed. Fine.� $75
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248	 SKUES, G.E.M. The Way of a Trout with a Fly. And some 
further studies in minor tactics. ... London: A. & C. Black, 1928. Roy. 
8vo. Orig. cloth. (xvi, 260pp.). With frontisp., and 2 full‑page col. 
plates. 2nd edition.� $60

249	 SLOANE, R.D. The Truth About Trout. Observation, 
Presentation, and the Functional Fly. (Tasmania: Tas‑Trout Publications, 
1983). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xii, 178pp.). With both col. and 
b/w illusts. Foxing on prelim. pages and last few pages.� $65

250	 SNOWY RIVER. Diversion and Utilisation of the Waters of 
the Snowy River. Final Report of Commonwealth and States Snowy 
River Committee. May, 1950. (Melbourne: A.E. Keating Pty. Ltd., n.d. 
Circa 1950). Sm. 4to. Orig. blue wrapper with gilt (faded). Yapp edges. 
(66pp.). With 12 plates 8 of which are col. and 2 of which are fold., 2 
fold. col. map and text‑illusts some of which are full‑page. Lightly soiled 
with chipped edges on front endpaper. NOTE: The Snowy Scheme 
was a plan to divert the waters of the Snowy Mountain region as a way 
to help the dry west by providing irrigation water. Construction on the 
project began in 1949 taking 25 years to be completed.� $75

251	 SOMERSET, W.A. (Ed. by). Literary gems I love ‑ and 
why! Melbourne: Fitchett Brothers P/L, (n.d). Oblong 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Bevelled edges. Gilt on front cover. (189pp.). With frontisp., vign. and 
illusts. Patterned endpapers.� $40

252	 SORGE, E. With plane, boat and camera in Greenland. An 
account of the Universal Dr. Fanck Greenland Expedition. London: 
Hurst & Blackett, (1935). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth (back cover faded; edges 
of spine worn). Top edge coloured. (256,16pp.). With fold. frontisp. 
panoramas and num. illusts. and maps. Small inscription on front free 
endpaper. Hinges cracked with some foxing on prelim. pages, affecting 
edges of title‑page, otherwise a good copy of this 1st edition.� $100

253	 SOUTH SEA ISLANDERS (QUEENSLAND): Copy or 
Extracts of all Correspondence relating to the Importation of South 
Sea Islanders into Queensland; ... TOGETHER WITH: Further 
Correspondence ... 2 vols. London: Colonial Office, 6 July 1868, 27 
July 1868, and 17 August 1871. F’scap folio. Wrappers. (pp. iv, 80, 2, 
viii, 132). Bookplates on front page. Fine. (House of Commons, Parl. 
Papers No. 391, 496 + 468).� $550

254	 SPRADBERY, J.P. Wasps. An account of the biology and 
natural history of solitary and social wasps ... Foreword by O.W. 
Richards. London: Sidgwick & Jackson, (1973). Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket (slightly chipped edges). (xvi, 408pp.). With col. frontisp., 
plates of which some are col., maps, and text‑figs. Part of front free 
endpaper and back endpaper neatly cut out, otherwise a very good 
copy. NOTE: The author was a senior scientist with the C.S.I.R.O.�$65

255	 SPROD, Dan. Proud Intrepid Heart. Leichhardt’s First 
Attempt to the Swan River 1846‑1847. Hobart: Blubber Head Press, 
1989. Small 4to. Orig. full leather with gilt border to front and back 
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covers. Spine gilt and with raised bands. Slipcase. (xx, 366pp.). With 
half‑title‑vign., coloured frontispiece, full‑page plates, text‑illusts., and 
illust. endpapers. Edition limited to 25 numbered copies, signed by the 
author. Fine.� $200

256	 STANDARD CAR. Instruction Book. 1947 “Twelve” and 
“Fourteen”. 2nd Edition. Warwickshire: The Standard Motor Co. Ltd., 
n.d. Roy. 8vo. Orig. wrapper (shelf‑soiled). (94pp.). With num. b/w 
text‑figs. including 1 double page and 1 fold. Errata sheet tipped in 
on title‑page. NOTE: Established in 1903 by Reginald Maudslay and 
based in Coventry. The Company became known as ‘Triumph Motor 
Company’ in 1970. It is now owned by BMW.� $75

257	 STEELE, J. Early Days of Windsor, N.S.W. ... Sydney: Tyrrell’s 
Limited, 1916. Sm. 8vo. Orig. cloth. (viii, 248pp.). With frontispiece, 
10 full‑page plates, and 2 maps. Foxing on prelim. pages, last few 
pages and text block.� $65

258	 STEINLEN, (Theophile Alexander). Des Chats: Images 
Sans Paroles. Paris: Ernest Flammarion, (1898). Folio. Orig. 
cloth‑backed coloured lithographed boards (shelf‑soiled and rubbed). 
With 16 full‑page plates of multiples images of cats, by Steinlen. 
Front hinge cracked but holding. Some foxing throughout otherwise a 
handsome copy.� $400

259	 STERLACCI, Francesca and Joanne ARBUCKLE. 
Historical Dictionary of the Fashion Industry. Second Edition. New 
York: Rowman & Littlefield, (2017). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. boards. 
(xxxviii, 708pp.). With b/w photographs. NOTE: A invaluable reference 
work that covers the fast‑paced and ever changing world of fashion.
� $85

260	 STEVENSON, Robert Louis. Across the Plains with other 
Memories and Essays. London: Chatto & Windus, 1892. 8vo. Orig. 
cloth (light flecking). Spine gilt. Top edge gilt. Other edges uncut. (viii, 
318pp.). With title‑page vign. Previous owner’s name on front free 
endpaper. Hinges cracked but holding. Toned endpapers, otherwise a 
good copy of the 1st edition.� $75

261	 STEVENSON, Robert Louis. Memories and Portraits. 
London: Chatto and Windus, 1887. Small 8vo. Orig. dark blue buckram 
with bevelled edges. Spine gilt. T.e.g. (xii, 300pp.). With title‑vign. 
Uncut. 1st ed. Some foxing on endpapers, otherwise a nice copy.� $75

262	 STEVENSON, Robert Louis. Songs of Travel and Other 
Verses. London: Chatto & Windus, 1896. 8vo. Orig. cloth (lightly 
flecked). Spine gilt (faded). Top edge gilt. Other edges uncut. (x, 86, 
32pp.). With title‑page vign. and text‑illust. Adverts. for Chatto & 
Windus publications at end. Title‑page printed in black and red. 1st ed.
� $75

263	 STEVENSON, Robert Louis. Weir of Hermiston. An 
Unfinished Romance. London: Chatto and Windus, 1896. 8vo. Orig. 
full navy buckram with bevelled boards. Spine gilt titled. T.e.g. other 
edges uncut. (viii, 290, 32pp.). Title‑page printed in red/black ink. 1st 
edition, with adverts. at end dated March 1896.� $100
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264	 STEWART, Emilie Caldwell. Military Identity Documents 
of the Third Reich. Columbus, Ohio: By the Author, 1986. Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. red wrappers with illust. (vi, 242pp.). With b/w text‑illusts. 1st ed. 
NOTE: Extensive and meticulous paperwork were used to track service 
members, travel and assignments. These include the Wehrpass which 
was issued to all draft‑eligible males, then kept by their unit and returned 
to the family if a soldier was killed.� $100

265	 STORMONT, John. The Fifties: Decade of Change. 
(Sydney): N.S.W. Rail Transport Museum, (1992). 4to. Orig. illust. 
boards. (112pp.). Profusely illust., some in col. Previous owner’s name 
on front free endpaper.� $50

266	 STURT, Charles. Two Expeditions into the Interior of 
Southern Australia, during the years 1828, 1829, 1830, and 1831: 
With observations on the soil, climate, and general resources of the 
Colony of New South Wales. ... 2 vols. (Sydney: Doubleday Australia, 
1982). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjackets. With 11 full‑page illusts., and 2 
maps of which 1 is fold. (Facsimile reprint of the London 1833 edition). 
Previous owner’s name on front free endpapers. NOTE: Captain 
Charles Sturt (1795‑1869) of the 39th Regiment was one of Australia’s 
most notable explorers. It was on his second expedition that the River 
Murray was first navigated in its entirety.� $80

267	 SWINBURNE, ALGERNON CHARLES. Laus Veneris. 
Engravings by John Buckland‑Wright. (London): The Golden Cockerel 
Press, 1948. Royal 8vo. Orig. qtr. cloth with marbled boards. Gilt 
spine. T.e.g. other edges uncut. (30pp.). Lim. ed. of 750 numbered 
copies of which 100 are specially bound. This is not one of the special 
100 copies. Copy No. 477. 11 wood engrv. plates many of which are 
full‑page. Fine and rare.� $275

268	 SYDNEY CHURCH OF ENGLAND GIRLS’ GRAMMAR 
SCHOOL. 1895‑1955. (Sydney: Council of Sydney Church of 
England Girls’ Grammar School, 1958). 8vo. Orig. cloth (slightly faded 
and marked). (254pp.). With title‑page vign., frontisp. and b/w illusts. 
NOTE: Opened in July 1895 in Darlinghurst, the Sydney Church of 
England Girls’ Grammar School went on to have branches in Moss Vale, 
North Sydney and Wollongong. It later became known as SCEGGS 
Darlinghurst.� $60

269	 SYDNEY INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION, 1879. 
Official Catalogue of the British Section. London: J.M. Johnson & 
Sons, (1879). 8vo. Orig. cloth (covers flecked; stain on front cover). 
Gilt titled on front cover & spine (spine extremities rubbed). Gilt edges. 
(xliv,316,viiipp.). With num. text‑illusts., and contemp. adverts. at end. 
Some slight foxing, but overall a good copy.� $1,000

270	 SYDNEY: Panoramic Sydney containing full page photographic 
views by Messrs Ward & Farran. Sydney: N.S.W. Bookstall Co., n.d. (ca 
1912). Oblong Royal 8vo. (58 x 23cm). Orig. illust. wrapper (edges 
chipped). (24pp.). Title‑page illustrated by Sydney Ure Smith, with all 
other illustrations being captioned photographic plates. Notation inside 
front cover regarding previous owners.� $125
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271	 “TAGGERTY”. The Australian Fishing Manual (With Hints on 
Camping). Melbourne: Reviews Pty. Ltd., n.d. (circa 1930’s). Sm. 8vo. 
Orig. illust. wrapper (worn). (152pp.). With b/w text‑illusts. Edges of 
prelim. pages water stained.� $55

272	 TARONGA PARK. Official Illustrated Guide to Taronga 
Zoological Park, Sydney. N.P. n.d. Oblong Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. 
Stapled as issued. Profusely illust. with full‑page b/w photographs, 2 
col. maps and contemp. advert at end. ADDED: Official Guide. Taronga 
Zoo. Large map on one side and text on other side folded into 8vo. No 
date.� $75

273	 THOMAS, Bruno, Ortwin Gamber and Hans 
Schedelmann. Arms and Armour. Masterpieces by European 
Craftsmen from the Thirteenth to the Nineteenth Century. London: 
Thames and Hudson, (1964). 4to. Orig. blue cloth with gilt. Illust. 
dustjacket (edges slightly rubbed and chipped). (30pp text). Profusely 
illust. with 46 colour plates, 51 b/w plates and 43 vignettes. Illust. 
endpapers. Light foxing on endpapers. Housed in plain slipcase.� $65

274	 TOMPKINS, H.J. With Swag and Billy: A Guide to Walking 
Trips in Tourist Districts of New South Wales. Introd. by W.M. Hamlet. 
... Sydney: W. A Gullick, Government Printer, (1914). Sm. 8vo. Orig. 
illust wrapper. (xiv, 112pp.). Profusely illust. A very good copy of the 
scare item..� $110

275	 TONKS, E. Lambton by the Sea. The Last 19th Century 
Colliery on the Newcastle Coalfield. (Sydney): Headframe Publishing, 
(1995). Small 4to. Orig. illust. limp boards. (122pp.). With numerous 
illusts., some in col., a full‑page map, illust. front end‑paper and rear 
end‑paper map. Author’s signature on front free endpaper.� $45

276	 TONKS, Ed. Adamstown via Fernleigh. Trains and Collieries 
of the Belmont Line. (Sydney): New South Wales Rail Transport 
Museum, 1988. 4to. Orig. illust. wrappers. (116pp.). Profusely illust. 
throughout with b/w. and col. photographic plates. Previous owner’s 
name on title‑page.� $45

277	 TONKS, Ed. Tracking Back. Rail Scenes of Newcastle & 
Lake Macquarie. 1970s‑1980s and Tracking Back 2. Rail Scenes 
of Newcastle & Lake Macquarie in the Early 1990s. Two Volumes. 
(Charlestown: Newey Printing Company, 2017). Obl. sm. 4tos. Orig. 
illust. boards. Copiously illust. with col. photographs many of which 
full‑page. Illust. endpapers. Author’s signature on opp. page to title 
page in first Volume. Fine.� $125

278	 TRAHERNE, Thomas. Centuries, Poems, and Thanksgivings. 
Ed. by H.M. Margoliouth. 2 vols. (Vol. I: Introduction and Centuries; Vol.
II: Poems and Thanksgivings). Oxford: At the Clarendon Press, 1972. 
8vo. Orig. cloth. Price‑clipped dustjackets (lightly foxed and toned; 
stained spines). With 2 frontispieces and title‑page vignettes. Inscription 
to previous owner on front free endpapers. A near fine complete copy 
with assoc. articles loosely inserted.� $175
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279	 TROY, J. King Plates: A History of Aboriginal Gorgets. 
Canberra: Aboriginal Studies Press, 1993. Royal 8vo. Orig. illust. 
limp boards. (x, 152pp.). Copiously illustrated. For Review slip loosely 
inserted.� $40

280	 TURNBRIDGE, B.R. and P. L. Rogan. A Guide to the Inland 
Angling Waters of Victoria. Victoria: Fisheries and Wildlife Division/
Ministry for Conservation, (1977). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrappers 
(slightly foxed). (150pp.). With maps. Previous owner’s bookplate on 
inside of front cover, name sticker on front free endpaper.� $35

281	 TURNER, J. and J. Sullivan. From Nobbys to Paterson. 
Photos of Old Newcastle. Newcastle, N.S.W. (1987). Sm. 4to. Orig. 
illust. boards. Dustjacket. (80pp.). With numerous text‑illusts., and 
endpaper maps. Lightly foxed endpapers. 1st ed. NOTE: Photographic 
history of the Hunter and Paterson Rivers area of New South Wales, 
Australia.� $50

282	 TWAIN, Mark. (S.L. CLEMENS). Is Shakespeare Dead ? 
From my autobiography. New York: Harper & Brothers, 1909. 8vo. 
Orig. cloth. Gilt (slightly flecked). (iv, 150pp.). With 2 full‑page plates. 
Book plate on front end‑papers. 1st ed.� $100

283	 VANGUARD. Workshop Manual for Vanguard‑Series III. 
4‑Cylinder and 6‑Cylinder Models. Sydney: The K.G. Murray Publishing 
Company, (1962). Roy 8vo. Orig illust. wrapper (touch shelf‑soiled). 
With numerous b/w text‑illusts. Water staining around edges of pages. 
A well‑used copy.� $55

284	 VARIGNY, Charles De. Fourteen Years in the Sandwich 
Islands 1855‑1868. Translated and with an Introduction by Alfons 
L. Korn. Honolulu: The University Press of Hawaii/The Hawaiian 
Historical Society, (1981). 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. (xxviii, 290pp.). 
With frontisp. portrait and text‑illusts. Previous owner’s name on front 
free endpaper.� $55

285	 VAUXHALL INSTRUCTION BOOK. 12 H.P. and 14 H.P. 
Six Cylinder Models. Luton, Bedfordshire: Vauxhall Motors Limited, 
January, 1934. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper. Stapled as issued. (52pp.). 
With illust. title‑page and 18 text‑figs. including 2 fold. Pencil notations 
on title‑page. Pages stained and lightly soiled. Edges of fold. text fig. 
chipped, otherwise a good sound copy.� $60

286	 VAUXHALL. Shop Manual for Models H & I 10 & 12 H.P. 
Luton, Bedfordshire: Vauxhall Motors Ltd., Aug. 1954. Roy. 8vo. 
Orig. stiff wrapper with cloth spine (stained and lightly shelf‑soiled). 
(xivpp.). With title‑page vign., text‑figs. and graphs. 19 section labelled 
alphabetically covering topics such as general maintenance, engine, 
gearbox and front suspension. A very good working copy.� $50

287	 VAUXHALL. Shop Manual. Velox & Wyvern. Model L. Luton, 
Bedfordshire: Vauxhall Motors Ltd., December 1951. Roy. 8vo. Orig. 
stiff wrappers (creased; small water stains on front). (xvipp.). With 
title‑page vign. and text‑figs. some of which are full‑page. 18 sections 
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listed alphabetically from A to R. Back hinge cracked. Occasional water 
staining around edges and soiling to title page and last page, otherwise 
a good working copy.� $50

288	 (VERDURA, Duke Fulco di). By Patricia Corbett. 
Verdura. The Life and Work of a Master Jeweler. Introduction by Amy 
Fine Collins. (London: Thames & Hudson, 2002). 4to. Orig. cloth. 
Dustjacket. (224pp.). With frontisp., b/w and col. photographs many 
of which full‑page and text‑illusts. Fine. NOTE: Born into an aristocratic 
Italian family, Fulco di Verdura’s jewellery career started when he began 
designing jewellery for Coco Chanel in the 1920’s. These designs 
included the iconic Maltese Cross Cuffs.� $150

289	 VERGE, J. The Golden Decade of Australian Architecture. 
The work of John Verge. Text by James Broadbent. Photography by 
Max Dupain. Sydney: The David Ell Press, (1978). 4to. Orig. cloth with 
morocco title label on front cover. Dustjacket (spine faded). (128pp.). 
Profusely illust. with frontispiece, photographic full‑page plates, plans, 
diagrs., and facsimiles. Lim. ed. of 1,500 numbered copies, this being 
No. 70, fully signed ‘Max Dupain’ the photographer, and ‘Clive Lucas’ 
the Chairman of the Trustees of Elizabeth Bay House. Tape marks 
on endpapers. Ex‑lib. copy with borrowing cards tipped in on both 
endpapers and stamp. Library number on spine, otherwise a very good 
copy. NOTE: John Verge (1782‑1861), English architect and builder, 
came to Sydney in late 1828. Today it can be said that many of the 
most beautiful buildings which form Australia’s architectural heritage are 
the work of John Verge. Among these are Elizabeth Bay House and 
Camden Park.� $85

290	 WALLIS, Stanton (Compl. by). 1001 Hints for Motorists. 
The Australian Motor Manual. Melbourne: Motor Manual Publications, 
n.d. (circa. 1950’s). 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper (back cover lightly foxed). 
(128pp.). With title‑page vign., illusts. and contemp. adverts.� $75

291	 WALTER, John. The Sword and Bayonet Makers of Imperial 
Germany 1871‑1918. (Sussex): The Lyon Press, (1973). 8vo. Orig. 
boards. Dustjacket. With frontisp. and b/w text‑illusts. including makers 
stamps. 1st edition. Associated notes loosely inserted. Pencil notations 
throughout.� $65

292	 (WEHMAN, Henry G.). Wehman’s Bros’ New Book of One 
Hundred and Fifty Parlor Tricks and Games. New York: Wehman Bros, 
1939. Sm. 8vo. Orig. illust. wrapper (stained). (106, 4pp.). With 50 
b/w illusts. Slight staining and toning on prelim. pages and last few 
pages.� $40

293	 WEIGALL, Philip. Fly Waters. Victoria & Snowy Mountains. 
A Flyfisher’s Guide to Trout Streams and Lakes of Victoria and the 
Snowy Mountains. (Croydon, Victoria): Australian Fishing Network, 
(2010). Roy. 8vo. Orig. illust. stiff wrappers. (112pp.). With col. illusts. 
and maps.� $45

294	 WERLICH, Robert. Russian Orders, Decorations and Medals 
Including those of Imperial Russia, The Provisional Government, The 
Civil War and The Soviet Union. Second Edition. (Washington D.C.: 
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Quaker Press, 1981). Roy. 8vo. Orig. black boards with orange text 
and stripes. Stiff plastic jacket taped down on endpapers. (160pp.). 
Profusely illust. with b/w and col. text‑figs.� $60

295	 WILKIN, Charles. Our Australian Railways: Their present 
condition and their increased efficiency and revenue by adoption of 
Third‑Rail Gauge Unification. ... Sydney: Finn Bros., 1931. Sm. 4to. 
Orig. printed wrapper with yapp edges. (22pp.). With illust. Charles 
Wilkin’s business card loosely inserted. Fine.� $125

296	 WILKINS, G.H. Ed. by. Australian War Photographs. A 
Pictorial Record from November 1917 to the end of the War. With 
an Introduction by W.M. Hughes. London: A.I.F. Publications Section, 
1919. Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. wrappers (slightly marked; chipped 
spine). (144pp.). Profusely illustrated. Previous owner’s inscription on 
title‑page. Lightly foxed.� $85

297	 WILKINSON, Frederick. Collecting Military Antiques. 
London: Bracken Books, 1984. Roy. 8vo. Orig. cloth. Dustjacket. 
(208pp.). With illust. endpapers, illust. title‑page and text‑illusts. 8 of 
which are full‑page col.� $45

298	 WILLIAMS, R.D. The Victoria Volunteer Long and Efficient 
Service Medal and the Volunteer Officers’ Decoration. Being a Medal 
Roll of officers, N.C.O’s and Men of the State of Victoria Military Forces 
and the Naval Brigade, who received these Medals and Decorations 
during the period of their issue in this Colony 1881‑1901. Melbourne: 
Hawthorn Press, (1976). 8vo. Orig. white and purple boards. (xii, 
132pp.). With 4 b/w illusts and text illusts. 1st edition. Associated 
newspaper article loosely inserted. Previous bookseller’s stamp on front 
free endpaper.� $50

299	 WYATT, R.T. The History of the Diocese of Goulburn. 
Foreword by the Rev. E.H. Burgmann. Sydney: Edgar Bragg & Sons, 
1937. Royal 8vo. Orig. cloth. Gilt spine. (386pp.). With b/w text‑illusts. 
Previous owner’s name on front free endpaper. Toning and light foxing 
on endpapers, otherwise a very good copy of the rare 1st edition.� $75

300	 YOUNESSI, Dr. O. James. Orders, Decorations, and Medals 
of the Empire of Iran‑The Pahlavi Era. (Texas: Virtualbookworm.com 
Publishing, 2016). Sm. 4to. Orig. illust. boards. (554pp.). With num. 
text illusts. most of which are colour. Fine.� $175


